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FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 SM4051455SP SCREW M5 =14 6
2 40028766 REAR_PLATE 1
3 D2112555B00 CORD HOLDER LARGE 3 FOR LH-3528A-
4 SM4050855SP SCREW 4 FOR LH-3528A-
,,,,, 5| | feseorest | | |BARtHcORDAsM. | uf |k |FORLH-3528A
6 SM4050855SP SCREW 1 FOR LH-3528A-
7 WT0530002KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 1 FOR LH-3528A-
8 22619100 CAP 1 FOR LH-3528A,
9 TA0800504R0 PLUG D=8 L.=4.5 2 FOR LH-3528A,
IO A | TAL2S0406RO | | [RUBBERPLUGD=125L=4| 6| | | EXCEPT CHINA
11 TA1250406R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 5 FOR CHINA
12 SM6060800SP SCREW M6 L=8 2
13 40028245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ 1
14 40030298 ASSY_FACE_COVER_28 1 FOR LH-3528A,
G I - d00%209 L ASSYFACE.COVER®S | 4 OO I R FOR LH-3368A,
16 * | TA1600406R0 PLUG 2
17 * (40029641 40030298 Replaced FACE_COVER_28 1]1.00 FOR LH-3528A,
18 * 140029972 FACE_COVER_68 1 FOR LH-3568A,
19 SM8050412TP SCREW M5 =4 2
| . aoooutrs || JTHREADGUDEBUPPER | il | b
21 SM1040750TP SCREW M4 L=7 1
22 40029347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE 1
23 SM8040402TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 1
24 40084142 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER 1
1 siodorsote | | |SCREWMAL=T | oo
26 B1104051000 THROAT PLATE PIN 1
27 40028730 PLATE 1 FOR LH-3528A,
28 SM9040603SC SCREW M4 L=6 2
29 22901805 GROUND MARK 1
I siodorsote | | |SCREWMAL=T | 21 SN RSN I FOR LH-3528A°
31 SM6040655TP SCREW M4 =6 1
32 SM2040750TP SCREW M4 1.=7.4 1
33 22601058 BED SLIDE LEFT ASM. A 1 EXCHANGING (
34 40025247 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-L-A 1 EXCHANGING (
1 22625503 | | |THROATPLATE1/4 | 1 O I R EXCHANGING ¢
36 40025492 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/4 1
37 22600555 BED SLIDE RIGHT ASM. A 1 EXCHANGING (
38 40025235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A 1 EXCHANGING (
39 40042880 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE_F 1 FOR LH-3528A-
B — swosste L ASSYSLIDEPLATEFSTAN 1| | | FOR LH-3528A,
41 40096939 STUD 3
42 22920706 TWO EYELET 2
43 40032896 THREAD_GUIDE_FELT 1 TYPE A(ACCES!
44 Y 22603708 FELT 1 TYPE A(ACCES!
B - w0706\ L AUXILIARY.COVER | 4 O I R FOR LH-3528A-
46 40028731 PLATE 1 FOR LH-3568A,
47 40091182 MOTOR_COVER 1 FOR LH-3528A-
48 SL6061692TN BOLT 3 FOR LH-3528A-
49 CM300200001 ATTENTION SEAL 1
| . aoooutss || fstba | 21 R R FOR LH-3528A-
51 40035180 BED_SCREW_STUD_B 1
52 CM200200201 LABEL_02_C 1 FOR CHINA
53 CM200200202 LABEL_02 1 EXCEPT CHINA
54 40029078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER 1
| cwsortootoz | | fiABeLes | 4 N R IR EXCEPT CHINA
56 CM301100101 LLABEL_03_C 1 FOR CHINA
57 TA1470704R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
58 TA0950806R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
59 TA1650406R0 PRUG 1
60 40026811 THREADING_DIAGRAM 1




FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 40034675 THREAD_GUIDE_ASM_E 1
62 TA1250705R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
63 40094772 THROAT PLATE 1/4 1
64 40091184 STUD_B 2 FOR LH-3528A-
I - swoorss | fstbc ] 1 O I R FOR LH-3528A°
66 40091186 STUD_D 1 FOR LH-3528A-
67 SM4051055SP SCREW 3
68 CM200100102 LLABEL_01 1 EXCEPT CHINA
69 CM200100101 LABEL_01_C 1 FOR CHINA
I - CM300200008 | ol ATTENTIONLABEL | oo
71 TA1030402R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 1
72 TA0750704R0 RUBBER PLUG 2
73 TA1250406R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L.=4 3
74 40094773 THROAT PLATE TRIM 1/4 1
I I - 23206709 | | [BEDSLDEGRONDA | 4 O I R SELECTIVE PAF
76 SS8110410TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1 SELECTIVE PAF
77 40022407 CORD HOLDER 1
78 CM301300001 SAFETY LABEL 1 FOR LH-3528A-




MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONANTS
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MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 TA0750404R0 PLUG D=7.5 .=3.5 1
2 22605307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1
3 CQ202000000 OIL WICK .15
4] Y 40024093 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ 1
,,,,, 5| | Jeazozeoo000 | o\ fowwiek o bees) )b
6 40022678 TAKE_UP_LEVER_THRUST 1 1
7 CQ252000000 OIL WICK .02
8 22810907 RUBBER PLUG 1
9 40010470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW 2
IO 2262401 | | [SYNCROFRNGE | 4 O I R OPTIONAL PAR
11 40029964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIN 1
12 CQ303000000 OIL WICK .02
13 40031864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT 1
14 *  [SM8060552TP SCREW M6 1.=5 1
15| |k |swsosoelzte | | |SCREWM6L=6 | 4 EEUR R SO A
16 * 140004171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW 1
17 * | SM8081652TP SCREW M8 L=16 1
18 40024436 MAINSHAFT 1 FOR LH-3528A,
19 40028117 LOWER _SPROCKET 1
ool | SweosusotP | | |scREwmel-ll | 2l
21 40032987 HAND_WHEEL 1 FOR LH-3528A,
22 SM8061550TP SCREW M6 L=15 2 FOR LH-3528A,
23 40091181 HAND_WHEEL 1 FOR LH-3528A-
24 40091180 MAIN_SHAFT 1 FOR LH-3528A-
B | SMS0608AZTP | | |sCREWMeL=S | 21 IO I I FOR LH-3528A-
26 40013354 WINDER_DRIVING_WHEEL 1
27 SM8060612TP SCREW M6 1.=6 2
28 40051473 COUPLING ASM. 1 FOR LH-3528A-
29 40091227 SERVO_MOTOR_550W 1 FOR LH-3528A-
L] | steoses92™N |\ sour | C1 O I FOR LH-3528A-
31 40026920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. 1 OPTIONAL PAR
32 TA0500301R0 PLUG 5X5.8 .=3 1
33 TA0370301R0O PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L.=3 1
34 40032142 SENSOR_SUPPORT _SHAFT._. 1 OPTIONAL PAR
I — w0208 L ASSYMAINSHAFTBEARN 1| | | b
36 * 140028116 MAIN_SHAFT_SPROCKET 1
37 * |SB120002500 BEARING 1
38 *  [SM8060612TP SCREW M6 1.=6 2
39 40029047 40142685 Replaced ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARIN( 1]1.00
o | faooromr | b IBEARNGBUSHSCREW | 2| ) b
41 40028652 TIMING_BELT 1
42 TA0490601R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 1
43 40029049 40150029 Replaced ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARIN( 1[1.00 FOR LH-3528A,
44 *  [SM8060812TP SCREW M6 1.=8 2
B - 40098905 | | |THREADTAKEUPLEVER| 1l | L FOR LH-3578A,
46 40043322 TAKE_UP_LEVER_E_COATIM 1 FOR LH-3578A,




NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528A,L.LH-3528A-7,3578A,3578A-7)
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NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528A,L.LH-3528A-7,3578A,3578A-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40026395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BA 1
2 22606800 Disconinue OIL GUARD RUBBER 1
3 & MDP500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 2 SELECTIVE PAF
4] Y MDP500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 2 SELECTIVE PAF
,,,,, 5| | femeoszos | | fseacery b oaf )k [SELECTIVEPAI
6 22606305 SPACER Z 1 SELECTIVE PAF
7 22607600 SPACER A 1 SELECTIVE PAF
8 22607709 SPACER B 1 SELECTIVE PAF
9 B1438512B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 1 SELECTIVE PAF
IO 22607808 | | . [seacerD | 4 O I R SELECTIVE PAF
11 22607907 SPACER E 1 SELECTIVE PAF
12 22606404 SPACER F 1 SELECTIVE PAF
13 23204506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BI 1 SELECTIVE PAF
14 23204605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BI 1 SELECTIVE PAF
I 23204704 | | |ROCKINGRODSQUAREBI 1l | | SELECTIVE PAF
16 40026035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) 1 EXCHANGING (
17 * | SS8080660TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=5.5 2
18 10148054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 1 EXCHANGING (
19 * | SS8080660TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=5.5 2
| . doopsess | | |ROCKINGRODFXNGBL( 1| | o f FOR LH-3528A_
21 SM6051002TP SCREW M5X0.8 =10 2 FOR LH-3528A
22 WP0550800SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 2 FOR LH-3528A
23 40033669 ASSY_REAR_ARM 1
24 * | SM6062502TP SCREW M6 L=25 1
| doozess2 | | |SHOULDERSCREW | 21 I I I
26 40032124 DRIVING_ROD_ASM. 1
27 40028853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM 1
28 * | SM6051600SP SCREW M5 L=16 1
29 13102702 THROAT PLATE COVER 2
ol || a0030037 | | INBEDLEBARCRANKROD| if | FOR LH-3528A,
31 40028031 NEEDLE BAR 1
32 40023568 BUSHING 1
33 40023569 BUSHING 1
34 40031862 ASSY_NEEDLE_BAR_CONNE 1
5| [swdomossse | fscRew | oo
36 *  |CQ252000000 OIL WICK 0.04
37 * 140040302 40031862 Replaced NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTIO 1[1.00
38 40030038 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD 1 FOR LH-3578A,




NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—3568A,LH—3568A—7,3588A,3}




NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568A,LH-3568A-7,3588A,3588A-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 22903702 11002904 Replaced ROLLER FELT 211.00
2 22681209 FELT COVER 1
3 40026402 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BA 1
4] Y MDP500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 2 SELECTIVE PAF
,,,,, 5| % | |wbpsooszioo | | INeEpueDpPxss2r | o2 |k [SELECTIVEPAI
6 40028668 RING_A 4
7 22682702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOI 1
8 22681712 STOPPER SCREW 2
9 40039629 FELT 1
IO 22681950 | | [SUDERBLOCKASM.A | 1l f 1 SELECTIVE PAF
11 22682058 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. B 1 SELECTIVE PAF
12 22682157 SLIDE BLOCK 1 SELECTIVE PAF
13 22682256 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. D 1 SELECTIVE PAF
14 22682355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E 1 SELECTIVE PAF
I 22681803 | | [supbEBLOCKGUIDEPLA il f o f |
16 SS4090715SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 2
17 22685903 FELT GUIDE 1
18 WP0450000SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 1
19 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
| . 22686000 | | . |NeEbLEBAROWLsEALFE| 1l | Nl
21 22685804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PL. 1
22 SS6060510TP SCREW 3/32-56 L.=4.5 1
23 22686109 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FE 1
24 22681407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER 2
| 2268156 | | . fseNG | 21 I I I
26 22681316 40095222 Replaced STOPPER SPRING COVER 1]1.00
27 SS6080410SP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4 1
28 SS4090415SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 40026983 NEEDLE_BAR_ ASM_LEFT 1
30| | x [a00%6982 140026983 [Replaced  |NEEDLEBARLEFT | ool
31 * 122685200 40064252 Replaced SEESAW PLATE 1] 1.00 [ 3PS b APW- £ LH-89
31 * (22685200 40026983 Replaced Replace| SEESAW PLATE 1] 1.00 | 4R LH- /£
31 * 122685200 40064253 Replaced Replace| SEESAW PLATE 1] 1.00 [ EIRER 5L APW- /£ LH-8
31 * 122685200 40026984 Replaced Replace| SEESAW PLATE 1] 1.00 [ EIRER 5L LH- £
s fesessss || INEEDLEBARPIN | oo
33 TA0370301R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 2
34 B1425526000 SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6 4
35 40029561 ASSY_ NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/ 1 EXCHANGING (
36 * | SS8080660TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=5.5 2
A - ss40907158P | | |SCREW9/64-d0L=T | 2] SN NSS! I AR
38 40026984 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT 1
39 * (40026981 NEEDLE BAR_RIGHT 1
40 * 122685200 40064252 Replaced SEESAW PLATE 1] 1.00 [ 3PS b APW- £ LH-89
40 * (22685200 40026983 Replaced Replace| SEESAW PLATE 1] 1.00 | 4R LH- /£
40| | x |22685200  |40064253 |Replaced Replace| SEESAW PLATE | L Loolsepman APW- LS|
40 * 122685200 40026984 Replaced Replace| SEESAW PLATE 1] 1.00 [ EIRER 5L LH- £
41 * 122685408 NEEDLE BAR PIN 1
42 40029562 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/ 1 EXCHANGING (
43 * | SS8080660TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=5.5 2
BT . 23204506 | | . |ROCKINGRODSQUAREBI| 1| | | SELECTIVE PA!
45 23204605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BI 1 SELECTIVE PAF
46 23204704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BI 1 SELECTIVE PAF
47 22606206 SPACER Y 1 SELECTIVE PAF
48 22606305 SPACER Z 1 SELECTIVE PAF
L] 22607600 | | IsACERA | 4 N R IR SELECTIVE PAT
50 22607709 SPACER B 1 SELECTIVE PAF
51 B1438512B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 1 SELECTIVE PAF
52 22607808 SPACER D 1 SELECTIVE PAF
53 22607907 SPACER E 1 SELECTIVE PAF
54 22606404 SPACER F 1 SELECTIVE PAF
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NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—3568A,LH—3568A—7,3588A,3}
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NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568A,LH-3568A-7,3588A,3588A-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
55 40032147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTIO 1
56 *  [40059036 RELEASE_PIN_.COVER 1
57 * 122683304 SPRING 1
58 * 140024473 RELEASE_PIN 1
59| e famesssee | ) fsPRING | 2l
60 * 140028679 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTIO 1
61 * 122683403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTIO 1
62 * (22684104 SPRING 2
63 * | SS6080340SP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=2.9 2
ceal Lo femesazes || ISPRINGBRACKET | oo
65 * 122683908 CLUTCH STOPPER LEFT 1
66 * (22684005 CLUTCH STOPPER RIGHT 1
67 * (40024064 NEEDLE BAR_CLUTCH 2
68 * [B1705850000 STOPPER PIN 2
9| | femesseor | | JCLUTCHLEVER | ol
70 *  [CQ252000000 OIL WICK 0.03
71 * 140015144 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTIO 1
72 * |SS7060310SP SCREW 3/32-56 1.=3 1
73 40023568 BUSHING 1
| | aoo23560 | | susawe | 4 N SRR SO
75 40033669 ASSY_REAR_ARM 1
76 * | SM6062502TP SCREW M6 1.=25 1
77 22685705 OIL GUARD RUBBER 1
78 40026482 SHOULDER_SCREW 2
] | swos2i24 || |DRVINGRODASM | o
80 40028853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM 1
81 * | SM6051600SP SCREW M5 =16 1
82 40028200 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD 1 FOR LH-3568A,
83 22682504 SPRING BEARING 2
sl ] BuozsasFALA | L NEEDLE CLAMPASM. 1/4 |t | EXCHANGING ¢
85 * | SS8080660TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=5. 2
86 B1402528FARA NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 1 EXCHANGING (
87 * | SS8080660TP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=5.5 2
88 40030027 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD 1 FOR LH-3588A,
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TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(LH-3528A,3528A-7 TYPE S/G)(LH-3578A,3578A-7 TYPE G)
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TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(LH-3528A,3528A-7 TYPE S/G)(LH-3578A,3578A-7 TYPE G)

R_
N C-|Le p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40091191 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_M 1 TYPE S
2 40094770 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_M 1 TYPE G
3 * 110697605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
4] Y * 122618706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 2
,,,,, 5| | [Bswmszroao || JTAKESUPSPRINGGUDEAl 1) | b
6 * [B3142527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE P 1
7 *  |B3139527000 COLLAR 1
8| ¥ * (22618805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
9 * |B3138527000 ADJUSTING PLATE B 1
o e fesertee || JTHREADTENSIONPOST | otf ) b
11 k122617708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1
12 * [B3141527000 PRESSER COLLAR 1
13 * 122617807 22928808 Replaced NUT 1| 1.00
14 * [B3143527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE S 1
sl e fesewszor | JTENSIONRELEASEPINA | 1) ) b
16 * 122618300 TENSION RELEASE PIN B 1
17 * [B3126012000 22921506 Replaced THREAD TENSION DISK 411.00
18 * (22617906 THREAD TENSION DISK Pk 2
19 * |B3129012A00 TENSION SPRING 2 I'YPE S
20| | ow fmstuzseo0 | f |THREADTENSONSPRNG| 2| | | TYPEG
21 * |B3112704000 TENSION SPRING BUSHINC 2
22 * 111957008 THREAD TENSION KNOB 2
23 * 140091259 DISK_RELEASE PLATE B 1
24 * |SS7090510SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 1
25| | % 22618904 |SVIS0305008P [Replaced |SETSCREW | ool b
26 * (22618904 SM8030500SP Replaced SET SCREW 1]1.00
27 * |SD0470316TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 | 2
28 * 110124204 THREAD TENSION POST A 1
29 * 110124303 THREAD TENSION POST B 1
s | e INsewostose | f o INUTI/esd0 | 21 IS I I I
31 * [10741106 FIRST THREAD TENSION P 4
32 * [11045101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2
33 * 140091258 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLAT 1
34 * 111072402 THREAD TENSION NUT 2
5| | fresorses | JTHREADTENSONBRACKI 1) | b
36 * |SS4110615SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
37 *  [WP0501016SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 1
38 * (40083824 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_I 1
39 * | SS5090420SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
40| | x |rooseosozoo | | |RUBBERRNG | 2] SN NSS! I AR
41 40091193 STUD 1
42 SM4052501SP SCREW 1
43 SM4051001SN SCREW M5 1
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TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(LH-3528A TYPE A/F)
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TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(LH-3528A TYPE A/F)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40032707 COMP_THREAD_TENSION 2 1 TYPE F
2 40032709 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_Z 1 TYPE A
3 * |SD0470316TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 | 3
4 * 140028250 40032707 Replaced ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLAT 1] 1.00 [ EIRER 5L LH-3528S
,,,,, 4| | x |0028250 40032708 |Replaced Replace| ASSY TENSION BASEPLAT| 1| Loo|ssbin  |L-ssesc |
4 * (40028250 40032709 Replaced Replace| ASSY_TENSION_BASE PLAT 1] 1.00 | PR EE 5 LH-3528A
4 * (40028250 40032710 Replaced Replace| ASSY_TENSION_BASE PLAT 1] 1.00 [ 3PS b LH-3568S
4 * (40028250 40032711 Replaced Replace| ASSY_TENSION_BASE _PLAT 1] 1.00 | J&HES 5 LLH-3568G
4 * 140028250 40061321 Replaced Replace| ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLAT 1] 1.00 [ EIRER 5L APW-895
,,,,, 5| | faooszses | | fASSYTHREADTENSION | o2 | b0
6 * 111072402 THREAD TENSION NUT 1
7 * (22945505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
8 * |B3214047000 22945802 Replaced BOBBIN WINDER TENSION 211.00
9 * (22529473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION 1
ot |k facoseeos | | |THREADTENSONASM. | i) | b TYPEF
11 * 122945307 THREAD TENSION POST B. 1
12 * 122921209 THREAD TENSION POST 1
13 * (23626005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1
14 * 122921407 ROTATION STOPPER 1
Cas| e feemsos L |THREADTENSONDISK |2l )b
16| ¥¢ * 122921605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
17 * |B3129012A00 TENSION SPRING 1
18 * 122921803 DISK STOPPER 1
19 * | SS8090670SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
20 |k fswsosostzte | f ISCREWMSX6 | 21 IR I I
21 * [SS5091020SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 2
22 *  |NS6080210SP NUT 1/8-44 3
23 * |INS6110310SP NUT 11/64-40 2
24 * 140034840 RELEASE_LEVER 1
25| | x fsseogos2ose | o f SCREW 9/64-401=5.0 | 1f | f
26 * 140009222 JUSTIN 1
27 *  |WP0350516SD | WP0320500SD | Replaced WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 1]1.00
28 * 140015699 SPRING_GUIDE 1
29 * 140060689 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE 1
0] |k Jaoosooos || ASSYTHREADTENSIONA| 1| | | TYPEA
31 * (23626005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1
32 * |B3115552000 TENSION POST 1
33 * [B3111126000 22945307 Replaced TENSION POST SOCKET 1]1.00
34 * |B3120125000 ROTATING STOPPER 1
o5l e fuswsseor |l JTHREADTENSIONDISK | o2 ) b
36[ * | D3128555D00 TAKE-UP SPRING 1
37 * [D3129555D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
38 * [B3132552000 THREAD TENSION DISK Pk 1
39 *  [SS8090670SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 1
40| faoosszt || |THREADGUDE | ol
41 * 140060693 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER_A 1
42 * 140060840 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_| 1
43 * (40034660 DISK_RELEASE PLATE 1
44 * 123203300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR 2
5| | e [Bsusssoroo | | JTENSIONRELEASNGPIN | ot f | b
46 * |B3118552100 TENSION RELEASING PIN [ 1
47 SM4050855SP SCREW 2
48 40091194 TENSION_STUD_A 1
49 SM4041601SN SCREW 1
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TENSION POST COMPONENTS (3)(LH-3568A,3568A-7 TYPE S/G)(LH-3588A,3588A-7 TYPE G)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40091192 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_M 1 TYPE S
2 40094771 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_M 1 TYPE G
3 * 110697605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
4] Y * 122618706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
,,,,, 5| | [Bswmszroao || |TAKESUPSPRINGGUDEA| 2| | b
6 * [B3142527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE P 1
7 *  |B3139527000 COLLAR 1
8| ¥ * (22618805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1
9 * |B3138527000 ADJUSTING PLATE B 1
o e fesertee || JTHREADTENSIONPOST | otf ) b
11 k122617708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1
12 * [B3141527000 PRESSER COLLAR 1
13 * 122617807 22928808 Replaced NUT 1| 1.00
14 * [B3143527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE S 1
sl e fesewszor | JTENSIONRELEASEPINA | 1) ) b
16 * 122618300 TENSION RELEASE PIN B 1
17 * [B3126012000 22921506 Replaced THREAD TENSION DISK 411.00
18 * (22617906 THREAD TENSION DISK Pk 2
19 * |B3129012A00 TENSION SPRING 2 I'YPE S
20| e [Bsuzseoo | | |THREADTENSIONSPRNG| 2|l | TYPEG
21 * |B3112704000 TENSION SPRING BUSHINC 2
22 * 111957008 THREAD TENSION KNOB 2
23 * 140091259 DISK_RELEASE PLATE B 1
24 * |SS7090510SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 1
25| | x [o2618904  [SMS030500SP [Replaced |SETSCREW | ool
26 * (22618904 SM8030500SP Replaced SET SCREW 1]1.00
27 * |SD0470316TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 | 2
28 * 110124204 THREAD TENSION POST A 1
29 * 110124303 THREAD TENSION POST B 1
3ol | ox fNsetiostose | f o INUTH/edd0 | 21 I O I
31 * [10741106 FIRST THREAD TENSION P 4
32 * [11045101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2
33 * 140091265 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLAT 1
34 * 111072402 THREAD TENSION NUT 2
5| | fresorses | JTHREADTENSONBRACKI 1) | b
36 * |SS4110615SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1
37 *  [WP0501016SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 1
38 * (40083824 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_I 1
39 * | SS5090420SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=3.5 2
40| | x |rooseosozoo | | |RUBBERRNG | 2] SN NSS! I AR
41 * 140091266 REPOSITIONIG_RELEASE L 1
42 * [SD0601171SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11 1
43 * | B1449526000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SP 1
44 *  [WP0450801SP WASHER 1
4| | facosnzer | JTENSIONPLATELABEL | ot ) b
46 40091193 STUD 1
47 SM4052501SP SCREW 1
48 SM4050855SP SCREW 1
49 SM4040855SP SCREW 1
s ] aooszser || |assyRepOSITIONINGARV| il | bl
51 *  |SM6051202TP SCREW M5X0.8 =12 1
52 CM300400902 LABEL_04 1 EXCEPT CHINA
53 SD0640752TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 1
54 22687503 SPRING 2
| p268770L | | ISPRNGSHAFT | 4 N IR IS I
56 RE0700000K0 E-RING 7 2
57 22687602 SPRING BASE 1
58 SM4050855SP SCREW 2
59 22687107 REPOSITIONING PLATE 1
60 SD0640247TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 2
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TENSION POST COMPONENTS (3)(LH-3568A,3568A-7 TYPE S/G)(LH-3588A,3588A-7 TYPE G)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 22687008 LEAF SPRING 1
62 SS9110460CP SCREW 11/64-40 =4 1
63 40028641 ADJUSTING_SPRING 1
64 22615702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL 1
I - swsol212tP | | |scREwMexiz | oo
66 NM6060001CP NUT M6 1
67 CM300400901 LABEL_04_.C 1 FOR CHINA
68 SM8040412TP SET SCREW M4 [.=4 1
69 40028843 LEVER_PIN_SCREW 1
I - Nwsosoootse |l Nutw™s ] oo
71 40028844 REPOSITIONING_LEVER_SH 1
72 40028259 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_LEV 1
73 SM6050450TP SCREW M5 =4 1
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HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40042121 HOOK_UPPER _BUSH 2
2 40104436 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH 2
3 & 40091144 ASSY-CAP_HOOK 2 FOR LH-3568A
4 * 122688154 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
,,,,, 5| e | x fe2essso2 | | |TENSONADjUSTINGSPRU| 2| | b0
6] ¥ * 122688204 SPRING 2
7 * 11015906 OIL WICK 1
8 *  [40036689 HOOK_GIB_TRIM 2
9 * 140012085 OIL_PLUG 2
Cdof s femerzses | | INEEDLEPOSITIONER | ol
11 B1822051000 OPENING LEVER CRANK 2
12 B1820563000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LI 2
13 B1821051000 CRANK SCREW STUD 2
14 22613509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LI 2
G s360908107P | | |SCREW9/64401=T5 | : ol
16 WP0371016SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 2
17 CQ202000000 OIL WICK .3
18 CQ202000000 OIL WICK .3
19 NS6110420SP NUT 11/64-40 2
| .| BIs2s051000 | | JOPENNGLEVERCRANKP| 2 |\
21 B9117051000 BOBBIN 2
22| % 40091143 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK 2 FOR LH-3528A
23 & k122612402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SP 2
24 * 140036689 HOOK_GIB_TRIM 2
25| | ox facorzoss | f Jompu | 21 I I I
26| < * [11015906 OIL WICK 1
27 * 122612303 NEEDLE POSITIONER 2
28 40040549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E 2 SELECTIVE PAF
29| 40040550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F 2 SELECTIVE PAF
ol || a028360 | | |HOOKSHAFTGEARA | 2f | SELECTIVE PAT
31 40028561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B 2 SELECTIVE PAF
32 40028562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C 2 SELECTIVE PAF
33 40028563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D 2 SELECTIVE PAF
34 SM8060550TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 6
1 22614002 | | |THRUSTWASHERA | : 21 S RSN I SELECTIVE PAF
36 22614101 THRUST WASHER B 2 SELECTIVE PAF
37 22614200 SPACER C 2 SELECTIVE PAF
38 10112605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 2 SELECTIVE PAF
39 10112704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 2 SELECTIVE PAF
o) e | facoseess || ASSY-CAPHOOKTRM | 1| | | FOR LH-3368A-
41 * 122688105 BOBBIN CASE 1
42 * 140036689 HOOK_GIB_TRIM 2
43 * 140012085 OIL_PLUG 2
44 * [11015906 OIL WICK 1
Cds| e femerzses || INEEDLEPOSITIONER | o
46( 40036683 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK_TRIM 1 FOR LH-3528A-
47 40036682 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK 1 FOR LH-3528A(
48 * 11015906 OIL WICK 1
49 * 140036689 HOOK_GIB_TRIM 2
50| fow fweizsos | | INEEDLEPOSITIONER | 1 R N IS
51 * 140012085 OIL_PLUG 2
52 % 22653802 SHEET 1 FOR LH-3528A-
53 10210805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN 1 FOR LH-3528A-
54| 10111508 SPRING 1 FOR LH-3528A-
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HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3578A,3578A-7,3588A,3588A-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40050003 HOOK_SHAFT BUSH_A 2
2 40104436 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH 2
3 10111201 THRUST WASHER F 2 SELECTIVE PAF
4 10109809 THRUST WASHER B 2 SELECTIVE PAF
,,,,, s| | fwowsses | | |THRUSTWASHERLE | 2| | | [SELECTIVEPAI
6 10111003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 2 SELECTIVE PAF
7 10111102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 2 SELECTIVE PAF
8 22813109 OPENING LEVER CRANK 1
9 22813000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LI 2
I BIS2L051000 | | |CRANKSCREWSTUD | : ol
11 40057361 OPENING_LEVER 2
12 SS6090810TP SCREW 9/64-40 L.=7.5 2
13 WP0371016SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 2
14 CQ202000000 OIL WICK .3
G I - cqozo00000 | | fomwiek | ] KO S S
16 NS6110420SP NUT 11/64-40 2
17 B1823051000 OPENING LEVER CRANK P 2
18] ¢ B9117563000 BOBBIN 2 FOR LH-3578A,
19| ¥¢ 10231603 BOBBIN 2 FOR LH-3578A-
2ol ¥ | faoosssss f b JsPRNGL | 21 R I FOR LH-3578A-
21 22819809 SHEET 2 FOR LH-3578A-
22 40028560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A 2 SELECTIVE PAF
23 40028561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B 2 SELECTIVE PAF
24 40028562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C 2 SELECTIVE PAF
I — 10028563 | | [HOOKSHAFTGEAR-D | 20 | | SELECTIVE PAF
26 40040549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E 2 SELECTIVE PAF
27 40040550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F 2 SELECTIVE PAF
28 SM8060550TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 6
29 40053371 INNERHOOK_GUIDE_ARM_F 1
I SB30953%010A | | |NBEDLEBEARNGOS2XO| 2| | | SELECTIVE PAF
31 SB30953010B Disconinue NEEDEL BEARING 2 SELECTIVE PAF
32 SB30953010C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9. 2 SELECTIVE PAF
33 SB30953010D BEARING 2 SELECTIVE PAF
34| % 40043333 ASSY_RATCH_LARGEHOOFK 1 FOR LH-3578A
Cssl e | faoossss | ASSYRATCHLLARGEHOOK| 1| | | FOR LH-3578A-
36 * 11015906 OIL WICK 1
37| & 40043335 ASSY_LARGEHOOK 1 FOR LH-3588A
38[ 40043336 ASSY_LARGEHOOK(T) 1 FOR LH-3588A-
39 k| 22827257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1 FOR LH-3588A,
40| | facosorse | | JLARGEHOOKEXCEPTCA| 1| | .\ FOR LH-3388A
41 * 140059787 LARGE HOOK TRIM EXCEI 1 FOR LH-3588A-
42 * 11015906 OIL WICK 1
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HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40028271 LOWER _SHAFT 1
2 40104434 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F 1
3 40104435 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M 1
4 40031351 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_COL 1
,,,,, 5| | x [swsosoerzre | | fscRewwmel=s | 2f | b1
6 40013061 THRUST_WASHER 1
7 23618804 OIL SEAL 1
8 40028485 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L 1 FOR LH-3528A,
9 40028487 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRI 1 FOR LH-3528A-
I - 40034969 | | [HOOKSHAFTBASEL | 4 O I R FOR LH-3528A,
11 40034971 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L-TRII 1 FOR LH-3528A-
12 40028486 HOOK_SHAFT _BASE-R 1 FOR LH-3528A,
13 40028488 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRI 1 FOR LH-3528A-
14 40034970 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE R 1 FOR LH-3528A,
G I - 40034972 | | [HOOKSHAFTBASERTRI| il f L FOR LH-3528A-
16 40042141 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW 2
17 R0O044240100 RUBBER RING 2
18 40029570 OIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING 2
19 TA0290301M0 PLUG 6
ool | swsoswooztp | | |scREWMsL=l0 | 21 IO SR I
21 10109908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLO( 2
22 10112407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLO( 2
23 SS6153040SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 2
24 SM6063750SP SCREW M6 L=37 1
| N | weoeztodesp | L wasmer | 21 IO I I I
26 40022589 BOTTOM_COVER 2
27 40022590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET 2
28 SM4050855SP SCREW 8
29 SQ2050453MZ CONNECTING SCREW 4
L | Taozosovo | L e 1 SR A I I
31 SM6062500SP SCREW M6 =25 1
32 40028495 GEAR_GUIDE-L 1
33 40028496 GEAR_GUIDE-R 1
34 SM4050655SP SCREW M5 L=6 4
1 - sQeoéo4siMZ | | |CONNECTINGSCREW | : 2l
36 40028489 LOWER _SHAFT_GEAR 2
37 SM8060610TP SCREW 4
38 SM8060612TP SCREW M6 1.=6 1
39 SM8060612TP SCREW M6 L=6 1
B — 40028656 |40150033 |Replaced ASSY-LOWERSHAFTBEAI| 1|100| | f
41 * | SM8060612TP SCREW M6 L=6 2
42 RO257350100 O-RING 1
43 22888507 OIL SEAL 2
44 40011947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH 1
I I - seos0453Mz | | |CONNECTINGSCREW | : ol
46 40043921 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L 1 FOR LH-3578A,
47 40043923 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-1 1 FOR LH-3578A-
48 40043922 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R 1 FOR LH-3578A,
49 40043924 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-1 1 FOR LH-3578A-
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FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 SM6050800SP SCREW M5 =8 2
2 40028293 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD_PI 1
3 40028284 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD 1
4 SD0900426TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H-= 1
,,,,, 5| | faoosssse || |ASSYFEEDREGULATOR | 1) | b 1
6 * | SM6051600SP SCREW M5 L=16 1
7 40011935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK 1
8 40025315 FEED_ADJUST_SPRING 1
9 40028286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT 1
I - 40032269 | | |THRUSTCOLLAR | oo
11 * | SM80506A2TP SCREW M5 L=6 2
12 40026673 40011936 Replaced VERTICAL_F_LINK_SHAFT! 1| 1.00
13 RE0900000K0 E-RING 9 1 FOR LH-3528A-
14 SM80506A2TP SCREW M5 1.=6 1 FOR LH-3528A,
I p2911804 | | [FEEDREGULATORSCREM| 1| [ | |
16 WP0520656SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
17 BT0500300EA OIL TUBE .09
18 40036433 FEED_DIAL 1
19 SS6121860SP SCREW 3/16-28 L.=18 1
| . d0091188 | | |SPRINGBRACKET | 4 N I I FOR LH-35284,
21 SM4040655SP SCREW M4 1.=6 2
22 40032293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD 1
23 * | SM8040412TP SET SCREW M4 =4 1
24 * |B1653470000 40032271 Replaced PIN 1[1.00
I sves0e90TP | | |SCREWMBSL=6 | 4 N IR I I
26 40031348 ASSY_FD_ECCENTRIC_CAM 1
27 * | SM4051255SP SCREW M5 =12 1
28 *  |NM6050001SP NUT Mb 1
29 *  |SM6061150TP SCREW M6 L=11 2
ol || a091190 | | IFEEDADJUSTINGPIN | 4 N IR I I
31 SM4040655SP SCREW M4 =6 2
32 40011906 FD_CAM_LID 1
33 B1636581B00 NEEDLE BEARING B 1
34 SM6030672TP SCREW M3 L=6 2
I — swouteds | |FEEDBASE | 1 O I R FOR LH-3528A,
36 40011934 FEED_BASE_TRIM 1 FOR LH-3528A-
37 40011932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT 1
38 SM8040612TP SCREW M4 1.=6 1
39 40028279 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT 1
B — wostsdy L ASSYFEED BASEARM | oo
41 * | SM6051400SP SCREW 1
42 22912109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPI 1
43 40011939 FEED_SHAFT _BUSH_F 1
44 SM8060612TP SCREW M6 1.=6 1
B - 40032268 | | |THRUSTCOLLAR | : ol
46 * | SM8050412TP SCREW M5 =4 2
47 40050584 FEED DIAL 4 1 FOR LH-3528A-
48 SM7050850TP SCREW M5 =8 4 TYPE S
49 40028277 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE 2 TYPE S
| . aoos5704 || |FEEDADJUSTNGBLOCK | 2| | f TYPES
51 40028852 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ARM 1
52 * | SM6051600SP SCREW M5 L=16 1
53 40091189 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER 1
54 NM6060001CP NUT M6 1
I - SD0900706TP | | [SHOULDERSCREWD=9 M| 1l f . f |
56 40036679 FEED_ROCKER_ARM_ROD 1
57 40028274 ASSY_FEED_ADJUSTING 1 TYPE S
58 * 140067594 FEED_ADJUSTING 1 TYPE S
59 * 140028276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM 1
60 *  [SM7050850TP SCREW M5 =8 2
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7297



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 * 140094318 SLIDER BASE ARC 1 TYPE G
62 40091187 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPEI 1
63 40028280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R 1
64 40013362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A 1
I - 40025316 | | [FEEDSHAFTOWLSEALB | 1l f o f |
66 40028291 FEED_ADJUSTING_OIL_SEA 1
67 40028294 FEED_ADJUSTING_CAP 1
68 40011926 SPRING_HOOK 1
69 NM6040001SP NUT M4X0.7 1
I - so028287 | | [ReveRsEEEEDSHARTBU| 2 | f |
71 SM6050650TP SCREW M5 L=6 1
72 40028855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARM 1
73 * [13319405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN 1
74 *  [SM6051600SP SCREW M5 =16 1
B - swossso L ASSYFEEDBASESAHFTC| 1| | | b
76 * | SM8040412TP SET SCREW M4 =4 2
77 SM8031612TP SET SCREW M3X16 1
78 RO092270200 RUBBER RING 1
79 NM6030001SN NUT 1
CC] I 0033668 | | |ASSYVERTICALFEEDCAV 1l |l TYPES
81 40095142 ASSY VERTICAL FEED CAM 1 TYPE G
82 * | SM8060552TP SCREW M6 L=5 1
83 SM6051850TP SCREW M5 L=18 1
84 22952501 BACK LEVER STOPPER 1
I - Swa0506558P | | |SCREWMSL=6 | oo
86 22656003 SPRING SUSPENSION 1
87 40040924 SPRING 1
88 40040963 40038146 Replaced TENSION_SPRING_RACK_B 1]1.00
89 40096206 ASSY_SLIFER_ARC 2 TYPE G
90| |+ 40094315 140096206 [Replaced |SLIDERARC | ool
91 * 140094316 40096206 Replaced FEED ADJUSTING BLOCK . 1[1.00
92 *  [SM6040802TP SCREW M4X0.7 [.=8 2
93 SM6050800SP SCREW M5 =8 1
94 40028285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT 1
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PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 22907802 HAND LIFTER 1
2 B1521555000 SCREW 1
3 RO037180100 RUBBER RING 1
4 40035394 HAND_LIFTER_CAM_ASM. 1
,,,,, 5| | faeostsss | | fassyuetiNGconecr®l i) )b
6 * 123609605 PLATE 1
7 * | SM6040602TP SCREW M4 =6 1
8 * [40051384 40057398 Replaced ASSY HAND LIFTER LINK 1]1.00
9 * 122908008 23609357 Replaced LIFTING PLATE 1] 1.00 | 32 5 DDL-9000A 900
,,,,, 9| | x |22008008 40057398 |Replaced Replace LIFTING PLATE | tfvoofssmy  fuwssoo |
9 * 122908008 40174387 Replaced Replace| LIFTING PLATE 1] 1.00 | R EE 5L DDL-9000C
9 * 122908008 22908354 Replaced Replace| LIFTING PLATE 1] 1.00 | PR EE 5 DDL-5550 55501
10 * |RE0500000K0 E-RING 2
11 * (40035151 LIFTING_CONNECTING_RO 1
BCI . 40028545 | | uNkswAPT ] 4 ESUR U SO N
13 RE0500000K0 E-RING 5
14 SD0640357TP SHOULDER SCREW 1
15 SD0900356 TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H= 1
16 40035181 LIFTING_LEVER_LINK 1
L 4028268 | | |CONNECTINGRODA | 4 R N IS
18 SM8050612TP SCREW M5X6 1
19 40053231 RETURN_SPRING 1
20 40028546 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT 1
21 40035298 TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE 1 FOR LH-3528A,
-1 doosss2s || IASSYTENSIONRELEASEP| 1 |l FOR LH-3528A-
23 * [40084941 40035828 Replaced TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE 1]1.00
24 * 140033434 40035828 Replaced THREAD_TENSION_RELEAS 1]1.00
25 * 140033435 40125479 Replaced WIRE_TUBE 1] 1.00 [ EIRER 5L for LZ2284A
25 * 140033435 40035828 Replaced Replace| WIRE_TUBE 1] 1.00 | IR EE 5L for LH3500A
26| | ox fpssesssmoo | f o IsETSCREW | 4 O IR I I
27 NS6620310SP NUT 3/16-32 2 FOR LH-3528A-
28 22907406 PRESSER SPRING 1 EXCEPT TYPE ¢
29 SS4110715SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 FOR LH-3528A-
30 D3163555B00A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT 1 FOR LH-3528A-
1 I ssatuziss || |SCREWL/etdolsl2 | 21 SR IS I FOR LH-3528A°
32 40084419 PUSH_BAR 1
33 23609209 PRESSER SPRING REGULA 1
34 22907604 22907554 Replaced PRESSER SPRING REGULA' 1]1.00
35 22907703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
I - BI505227T00A | | [PRESSERSPRNG | 4 O I R TYPEA
37 40028547 PRESSER BAR 1
38 40032272 ASSY_PRESSER BAR HOLDI 1
39 * | SM6060800SP SCREW M6 1.=8 1
40 40028269 LIFTER_ADJUSTING_PIN 1
] 23609001 | | qsusawe | o
42 22640551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1 EXCHANGING (
43 SS7090910TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 1
44 SM4040655SP SCREW M4 L=6 1 FOR LH-3528A-
45 D3164555B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE 2 FOR LH-3528A-
sl | aoos0314 || |OUTERHMOLDERBASE | 1| | . f FOR LH-3528A-
47 SM4040855SP SCREW 1 FOR LH-3528A-
48 40085773 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT 1 FOR LH-3528A-
49 40085717 RETURN_SPRING 1 FOR LH-3528A-
50 40102831 LINK_SHAFT 1
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THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40066128 ASSY_BASE _PLATE 1
2 40065712 40065721 Replaced TRM_PUSH_LINK 1]1.00
3 RC0650811KP RETAINING RING 1
4 40108582 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLEN! 1
,,,,, 5| | [swdossotsc | | fscRewwaxerise | o4l | b1
6 23542418 CLUTCH LINK PIN 1
7 NM6030001SC NUT M3 2
8 40017399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM 1
9 40010434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. 1
I - 11040854 22948558 |Replaced |KNIFEDRIVING ARMASM.| tfvoo| f |
11 RE0600000K0 E-RING 6 1
12 40017400 ROLLER_ARM_SPRING 1
13 40017361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPP] 1
14 SM4050855SP SCREW 2
G I - s0017401 L ITRMDRVINGLINKPIN L oaf o f b
16 40017402 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_BUSH 1
17 WP0621046SP WASHER 1
18 NM6060003SC NUT M6 1
19 40012505 CONNECTING_ROD_B 1
ool || a012506 | | |CONNECTINGRODC | 4 N (R IR I
21 SM9050850SP SCREW 2
22 WP0531000SD WASHER M5 2
23 40017403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRINC 1
24 40015669 ASSY_THREAD_RELEASE_Al 1
I — worrsez | | [RELEASEARMSTOPPER | 1 f o f |
26 SM4050855SP SCREW 2
27 11305901 SPRING 1
28 SM6061200SP SCREW 3
29 40012504 CONNECTING_ROD_A 1
ol || a01255 | | |CONNECTINGRODB | 4 N IR I I
31 SM9050850SP SCREW 2
32 WP0531000SD WASHER M5 2
33 40031352 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM 1 FOR LH-3528A-
34 *  |SM6051202TP SCREW M5X0.8 =12 1
I — 40012503 | | [KNFEDRVINGARMPIN |2l f b
36 40036446 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM 1 FOR LH-3528A-
37 *  |SM6051202TP SCREW M5X0.8 [.=12 1
38 40012497 ASSY_KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT 2
39 40012492 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_L 1
B — s002883 | | [DRNIEBASEGUIDER | 1l f o f |
41 SM1030501SN SCREW M3 L=5 4
42 40021899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_R 1
43 40021898 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_L 1
44 SM1030501SN SCREW M3 L=5 4
B - soot488 | | [DRVINGKNWEBASER | il f o f |
46 40012487 DRIVING_KNIFE_BASE_L 1
47 SS1090520TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 6
48 SS6090580TP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=4.5 2
49| Yo 40109415 DRIVING_KNIFE 2
s ] 40012405 | | |CLAMPSPRINGBASE | el |
51 % 40044393 CLAMP 2 OPTIONAL PAR
52 % 40033160 CLAMP_SPRING 2 OPTIONAL PAR
53 SM6850400SP SCREW M2.5 =4 6
54 SM8030312TP SCREW M3 L=3 2
I - twoi489 | | |FXEDKNIFEBASE | 2l
56 40012496 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_ADJUS 2
57 SM9051203CP SCREW M5 =12 2
58[ 40012404 FIXED_KNIFE 2
59 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 2
60 40013316 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM 1
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THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578A-7,3588A-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
61 SM80606A2TP SCREW M6 1.=6 2
62 SM6052502TP SCREW M5X0.8 [.=25 1
63 B3538112000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDE 1
64| 40076709 CLAMP 2
I - sD0700346TP | | [SHOULDERSCREWD=TH:| 3| |\ | |
66 WP0531000SD WASHER M5 2
67 40065722 ASSY_TRM_PUSH_LINK 1
68 SD0700336TP SHOULDER SCREW 1
69| ¥ 40076708 CLAMP_SPRING 2
I - 4002726 | | [KNFEDRVINGARMRLH| 1l f b FOR LH-3578A-
71 40012500 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_L 1 FOR LH-3578A-
72| ¥ 40098762 DRIVING_KNIFE 2 OPTIONAL PAR
73 40098763 FIXED_KNIFE 2 OPTIONAL PAR
74| < 40098764 CLAMP 2 OPTIONAL PAR
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AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40091208 ASSY_RVS_FEED_SWITCH_A 1 FOR LH-3528A-
2 40091209 ASSY_RVS_FEED_SWITCH_B 1 FOR LH-3568A-
3 * 123631708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH C 1
4 * 123631807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH St 1
,,,,, 5| e fesesteos | | |RevemsspEEDswirensy ot | b1
6 * (40091257 RVS_FEED_SWITCH_BASE_A 1 FOR LH-3528A-
7 * (40091256 RVS_FEED_SWITCH_BASE B 1 FOR LH-3568A-
8 * (23632102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH B: 1
9 * 140093523 REVERSE FEED CORD ASV 1
ol | x feassoosowo | | feaLEBAND | oo
11 * |SS7110740TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1
12 SM9040603SC SCREW M4 L=6 2
13 NM6050001SP NUT M5 2
14 HK034610140 HOUSING 14P 1
G sstiwoTiosp | | |SCREW 11/64401=T | - Z2 S SO I
16 WP0501016SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 4
17 40091211 MAGBET_COVER 1
18 40036360 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID 1
19 *  |HK03464000B PIN CONTACT 2
] . weosototesp | WASHER 5X105X1 | - o
21 SS9111010SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9.5 4
22 D2464555B00 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PII 1
23 RE0400000K0 E-RING 4 2
24 SM6061202TP SCREW M6 L=12 2
1 . WS0g3I510KP | | ISPRNGWASHER | 21 IR I I
26 WP0621016SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 2
27 40030856 LINK_FULCULUM 1
28 40100131 REVERSE FEED LINK L 1
29 SM6063002TP SCREW M6 1L.=30 1
0] . Ws0s10002kP | | ISPRNGWASHER | 4 N IR I I
31 WP0612056SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 1
32 40035278 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_B 1
33 40035277 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_A 1
34 SD0700328TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H= 2
1 - SMe050650TP | | |SCREWMSL=6 | oo
36 10119204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PL 1
37 40091210 ASSY_SAFETY_SWITCH 1
38 * (40091246 SAFETY_SWITCH_BASE 1
39 * 123638109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM 1
o e fesesssor || fsaeervswrrcnArMshal ot )b
41 * 123638208 23638059 Replaced SAFETY SWITCH SPRING 1]1.00
42 * 123638406 23638059 Replaced SAFETY SWITCH NUT 1[1.00
43 * 140098612 SAFETY SWITCH CORD AS 1
44 *  [SM4021201SC SCREW M2 =12 2
sk fassoosowoo | | foalEBAND | 4 EEUR R SO A
46 * 140091286 SAFETY_SWITCH_COVER 1
47 * |SS4110515SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
48 *  [WS0451040KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 1
49 *  |WP0450801SP WASHER 1
sl || sweostoo2tP | | |SCREWMSX08L<l0 | 4 O (R I I
51 WP0550800SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 1
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WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LLH-3528A-7,3568A-7,3578 A~7,3588A-7)

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40096975 WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM. 1
2 * (22955504 WIPER COVER 1
3 * | SL4030631SC SCREW M3X6 1
4 * |SD0650321TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 1
,,,,, 5| e femest2e |l fweERLNKA bbb
6 * 140009196 SUSPENSION SCREW 1
7 * (22956205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COL 1
8 * (22657308 WIPER SPRING 1
9 * |INS6110310SP NUT 11/64-40 1
ol e famesse0 |l WIPER RUBBERA | oo
11 * 122956007 WIPER RUBBER B 1
12 * 140030956 WIPER_SOLENOID 1
13 * (22957104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT 1
14 * [40086678 WIPER_SW_RUBBER 1
5| |k facoseere || WIPERSTOPPERRUBBER | 1| | | f
16 *  |HW500070000 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 1.1
17 * 140042151 WIPER_SOLENOID_BASE 1
18 * |SL4030641SE SCREW 3
19 * (22957203 WIPER LINK COLLAR 1
20 | s frKossesooos | | |PINCONTACT | 21 IO ST I
21 * 140100900 RUBBER HOLDER 1
22 NS6090310SP NUT 9/64-40 1
23 SD0500301SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 3 1
24 40028797 ASSY_WIPER_LINK 2 1
| N | ao028799 | L |assywipERBASE | o
26 SM6050802TP SCREW M5X0.8 [.=8 2
27 RC0370411KP C-RING 4 (3.7) 2
28 40039824 WIPER_LINK_SHAFT 1
29 SS7090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2
sl ] wposTiolesp | | |wAsHER3.TXsxL | 21 ISR I I I
31 10209203 WIPER 3/327-3/8 1 SELECTIVE PAF
32 10209500 WIPER 1 SELECTIVE PAF
33 10209807 WIPER 1 SELECTIVE PAF
34 10209906 WIPER 1 SELECTIVE PAF
1 IO | WPoss10008D | | WASHERMS | 2l
36 WS0410002KP SPRING WASHER 2
37 SM4050855SP SCREW 2
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LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 BP30000010R VINYL PIPE .04
2 BP30000010R VINYL PIPE .06
3 BP30000010R VINYL PIPE .15
4 23630106 TUBE B .06
,,,,, 5| | fesesowes |\ fvwses o bees\ )b
6 SM4040455SP SCREW 1
7 23629405 PIPE STOPPER B 5
8 SM4051255SP SCREW M5 =12 8
9 B3525357000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) 1
I - swo9t210 L feasker ] 2] SN NSS! I AR
11 R0O195240100 RUBBER RING 1
12 SQ0000401M7Z CONNECTING SCREW 1
13 40091197 BP30000010R Replaced FLOATER_CASE 110.25
13 40091197 BP30000010R Replaced Replace| FLOATER_CASE 110.07
BEI . - 40091197 |40160401 |Replaced Replace| FLOATERCASE | - ool b
13 40091197 SL6051492TN Replaced Replace| FLOATER_CASE 118.00
13 40091197 40160015 Replaced Replace| FLOATER_CASE 1]1.00
13 40091197 23629306 Replaced Replace| FLOATER_CASE 11.5.00
13 40091197 23630106 Replaced Replace| FLOATER_CASE 110.06
RNE| N | 40091197 [23630007 |Replaced Replace| FLOATERCASE | - ool b
13 40091197 23629405 Replaced Replace| FLOATER_CASE 1]1.00
14 40091202 CONNECTING_SCREW 2
15 40091200 BOX_COVER_JOINT 1
16 23630106 TUBE B 2
B 10020075 | | [LUBRICATINGINLET | oo
18 B8228125000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 2
19 40091195 LUBRICATING_INLET_CAP 1
20 RO048190100 RUBBER RING 1
21 SL6040892TN BOLT 1
- 40091205\ | |TUBEHOLDER | o
23 SM4040655SP SCREW M4 =6 1
24 40091203 TUBE_HOLDER 1
25 SQ2060443SD CONNECTING SCREW 1
26 40091196 ASSY_FLOATER 1
Bl I - sQoooossiMz | | |CONNECTINGSCREW | oo
28 40004749 GASCKET 2
29 40091238 FILTER 1
30 40091204 MAGNET_HOLDER 1
31 23630007 TUBE .04
I — swor20t L ASSYOILFILTER | oo
33 * 123630601 OIL FILTER JOINT 1
34 * 123629405 PIPE STOPPER B 2
35 * 123630106 TUBE B ).035
36 * (23630650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. 1
Tl facoenzes || [FIWTERHOLDER | 4 EOUR R SO A
38 BP30000010R VINYL PIPE .48
39 40036167 OIL_GAGE 1
40 BP30000010R VINYL PIPE .3
41 22924708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1
I RO195240100 | | |RUBBERRNG | o
43 B3517009000 OIL FELT REAR 1
44 40032804 BASE 1
45 23629306 PIPE STOPPER A 10
46 40039604 LUBRICATING_GUIDE 1 FOR LH-3528A-
B | sweo0650TP | | fscrew | o
48 NS6110310SP NUT 11/64-40 1
49 23628803 PLUNGER 2
50 23630007 TUBE .09
51 10126803 OIL TUBE HOLDER 3
52 23630007 TUBE .09
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LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
53 23628902 PLUNGER SPRING 2
54 BP30000010R VINYL PIPE .09
55 40032405 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_LEF 1
56 40032406 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK _RIGI 1
4 I - Sw40508558P | | |SCREWMSL=6 | 2l
58 B3525357000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) 1
59 40097210 GASKET 2
60 SQ0000401MZ CONNECTING SCREW 1
61 40036333 SUCTION 1
. - ROO3TIS0100 | | [RUBBERRING | oo
63 SM6040655TP SCREW M4 L=6 2
64 23629504 DISTRIBUTOR 5
65 BP30000010R VINYL PIPE .3
66 23630007 TUBE .295
B O 23630007 | | oooqmse | os| |
68 BP30000010R VINYL PIPE .025
69 26230409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK S 1
70 WP0430800SD WASHER M4 1
71 SM6041802TP SCREW M4 =18 1
| | BIS34512000 |B1834512000A |Replaced |OIL ADJUSTING SCREW | 1fvoo| | 1
73 22603708 FELT 1
74 EA9500B0200 CABLE BAND 150 1
75 40040809 OIL_JOINT 1
76 23630502 23630650 Replaced OIL FILTER RING 1[1.00
B I 23630403 [23630650 [Replaced  |OILFILTER | ool b
78 WP0520656SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
79 SM4055001SF SCREW M5 L=50 1
80 WP0531000SD WASHER M5 1
81 40013509 PLUNGER_SCREW 2
B — a0041578 | | [RUBBERPLATE | o
83 40041579 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE 1
84 23204803 LUBRICATING GUIDE 1 FOR LH-3568A-
85 40039625 LUBRICATING_FELT 1 FOR LH-3568A-
86 RO048190100 RUBBER RING 2
B — 40035264 | | [SPRNGHOOK | oo
88 SM4050655SP SCREW M5 L=6 1
89 40091198 BOX_COVER 1
90 40091199 BOX_COVER_PACKING 1
91 EA9500B0100 CABLE BAND 2
- BA9S00B0200 | | [CABLEBANDISO | oo
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7457



BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40089557 ASSY_BELT_COVER-A 1
2 *  [40089558 BELT_COVER-A 1
3 * | SM4062001SC SCREW M6 1.=20 2
4 * | SM4051601SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 1
,,,,, 5| | wsosziolokN | | ISPRINGWASHER sexsex| 1) | b1
6 *  |WP0531001SC WASHER 1
7 *  |WP0641600SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 2
8 40034267 ASSY_BELT_COVER_B 1
9 * 122933659 BELT COVER B COMPL. 1
10| |k |22083758  [11076957  |Replaced  [BELTCOVERBLIDASM. | tfvoo| —  f |
11 * 122933600 BELT COVER B 1
12 * | SK3412000SC SK3412000SE Replaced WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 211.00
13 *  [WP0501016SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 2
14 40089647 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT 1
15| |k |26260109  [26260000 |Replaced  [BTWBASE | ool b
16 * 126260208 BTW CAM PLATE 1
17 * 126260307 BTW BASE SHAFT 1
18 * 126260406 BTW SHAFT BASE 1
19 * (26260505 BTW CAM LEVER 1
20f | ow fee2soeor | f BTWwHEEL | o
21 * 140011144 BTW_TORSION_SPRING 1
22 * 126260802 26260000 Replaced BTW BEARING SPACER 1]1.00
23 * 140011145 BTW_SHAFT 1
24 * 140011146 40089647 Replaced BTW_LEVER SHAFT 1[1.00
sl fow aoosozz | f o BTWLBVER | o
26 * (26261206 BTW SPACER 1
27 * 126261305 26260000 Replaced BTW BEARING 2(1.00
28 * 126261503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER 1
29 * 126261602 BOBBIN SPRING 1
sl fow feeserror | f IBTWSPRNG | 4 R SRR (SO
31 * [RC0560711KP RETAINING RING 1
32 *  [RE0400000K0 E-RING 4 1
33 *  |WP0450826SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 1
34 * | SM5040655SN SCREW 1
35| |k |swsososozre | | ISCREWMSL=S | oo
36 * | SM8040802TP SCREW M4X8 2
37 SM0051001SC SCREW 4
38 40091212 BOBBIN_THREAD_TENSION 1
39 * 140091241 BOBBIN_THREAD_TENSION 1
o e fepemises |l JTHREADTENSIONNUT | otf )b
41 k122921407 ROTATION STOPPER 1
42 * (22921506 THREAD TENSION DISK 2
43 * (22921704 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
44 NM6050001SD NUT M5X0.8 1
B - 40037008 | | |THREADCUTTER | 4 ESUR U SO N
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BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40032107 ASSY_ BOTTOM_COVER_A 1
2 *  [40028778 40032107 Replaced BOTTOM_COVER 1]1.00
3 * 140034853 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM. 1
4 * 122932107 22932156 Replaced KNEE LIFTING ROTATING 1]1.00
,,,,, 5| | [Nweosoootst |\ futwe bl )b
6 * | SM8063012TR SCREW M6 L=30 2
7 * (40025191 KNEE_PRESS_ROD 1
8 * (22932206 SPRING 1
9 * |B1116210D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER 4
Cdof e femesaass || [BRACKETASM. | 4 ESU R SO R
11 * 122932404 22932453 Replaced BRACKET 1]1.00
12 * 122934707 SCREW 2
13 * |RE1000000K0 E-RING 10 1
14 *  [SM9061853SR SCREW M6 1.=17.5 1
I 22934250 | | [KNEEPADPLATEASM. | 1l f b ACCESSORIE P:
16 * 122934301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPOR 1
17 * 122934400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER 1
18 * (22934509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER 1
19 * (22934608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAF 1
20 | ox fswoost2ossE | | |sCREWMeL=l2 | o
21 * 122934202 KNEE PAD PLATE 1
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AK DEVICE COMPONENTS
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AK DEVICE COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40055883 AK135 1
2 * (40036221 40055883 Replaced ASSY_AK_DEVICE 1]1.00
3 * 140036222 COMP_REAR _PLATE 1
4 * 140030962 SOLENOID_LINK 1
,,,,, 5| | [nsewsoswose | INuts/ees o\ )b
6 * [SS7121410TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1
7 *  [GAK33027000 SOLENOID ARM 1
8 * (22991400 SOLENOID SHAFT 1
9 * 140036223 ASSY_REAR PLATE 1
ol | w fweoszrosese | WASHER | ol
11 *  |NS6150440SP NUT 15/64-28 2
12 *  |WP1021016SD WASHER 2
13 * |RE0700000K0 E-RING 7 1
14 *  [SD0800352SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3 1
15| | % |GAKAIS30080 |GAKS40300BA |Replaced AK SOLENOID ASM. B | ool b
16 * 140059504 ASSY SHAFT_PIN 1
17 * 140030954 SHAFT_PIN 1
18 * [RE0500000K0 E-RING 1
19 * 140059505 ASSY AK PIN 1
20| |« fReosoooooko | f fEssHAPEDSNAPRNGGM| 1 ||
21 * 140056385 AK_LINK_SHAFT 1
22 * 140056438 AK_RETURN_SPRING 1
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THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40097211 THREAD STAND ASM. 1
2 * [40106575 SPOOL REST LONG ARM U 1
3 * 140085794 THREAD GUIDE 3
4 * 140085795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING 3
,,,,, 5| | wsostooopkN | | fseRNewaserMs | os )b
6 * (40085793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBEKR 1
7 * [40085785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER 1
8 * [40085792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1
9 * 140106583 THREAD GUIDE 6 1
Cdof | faoreesso || |THREADGUIDEUNDERB| 1| | b
11 * 140106576 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1
12 * (40106579 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 1
13 * [40085784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER 1
14 * [40085791 SPOOL RETAINER 3
5|k faoosstoo | ) fSPOOLPIN | s\
16 * 140085789 SPOOL REST CUSHION 3
17 * 140085788 SPOOL REST 3
18 *  [WP0531001SC WASHER M5 3
19 * 140106574 SPOOL REST LONG ARM L 1
20 | % 40096327 |SV4053001SE |Replaced [SPOOLRESTARM UPPER<| tfvoo| | f
21 * 140085796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBEk 2
22 * 140096325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT 1
23 * 140096326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER 1
24 *  |SM4041201SC SCREW M4 L=12 3
25| |k [swaoswaosse | | [SCREWMsL=l4 | 2l ol
26 *  [SM4042501SC SCREW M4X0.7 [.=25 1
27 *  |NM6040002SC  |NM6040002SE | Replaced NUT M4 411.00
28 *  |NM6050001SE NUT Mb 5
29 * |WP1612616SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 2
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ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
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ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

R_
N C-|Le- p ep.
0| ons | vel arts No. |Replacement | Supply Code Parts name Qty 0- Status Spec Remarks
TY
1 40091282 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 1
2 * (22931604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR 1
3 *  |WP0531000SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 2
4 * 140056705 KNEE_LIFTER_PRESSER RO 1
,,,,, 5| e fepeszso || faceessomeBAG |t )b
6 * (22933105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1
7 * 122933204 SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1
8 * [B9101490000 DRIVER 1
9 * 140006323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE 1
_lo| e | |vppsoososoz | | |NEEDLEDPX5#92 | 4 O I R TYPEA
11] ¥ MDP500B1002 |MDP500B1000 |Replaced NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 1]1.00 TYPE F
12] ¥¢ MDP500B1402 |MDP500B1400 |Replaced NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 1| 1.00 TYPE S
13] ¥¢ MDP500B2102 DPX5#21-2 1 I'YPE G
14 40092944 RUBBER MOUNTING 3 FOR LH-3528A-
G I - 40093056 | | [sasepate | s FOR LH-3528A-
16 WP0651646SC WASHER 3 FOR LH-3528A-
17 40093057 BOLT 3 FOR LH-3528A-
18] ¢ 10111508 SPRING 1 FOR LH-3528A-
19| ¥¢ 10210805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN 2 FOR LH-3528A-
2o ¥ | fsemvostoo | f fBoBBN | 2l FOR LH-3528A,
21 B91210120A0 OILER ASM. 1
22 40102087 Disconinue JUKI_MACHINE_OIL_7 1
23 & 22653802 SHEET 1 FOR LH-3528A-
24 22958052 RUBBER HINGE ASM. 1
25| | % |e20%6000  |22058052  |Replaced |RUBBERCUSHION | : elvool |
26 * (22958003 11075900 Replaced FRAME BUBBER CUSHION 2(1.00
27 * (22926208 Disconinue NAIL 8
28 * 122926505 D8226555E00 Replaced WASHER 2(1.00
29 * 122926356 22958052 Replaced HINGE COMPL. 2(1.00
1 I - CM800100201 | | |WEEEINFORMATIONSHE 2 | | FORJE
31 40030768 OIL_FILTER 1
32 40036428 ASSY_FILTER_A 1
33 40035873 FILTER_B 1
34 22933303 VINYL COVER 1
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TABLE QF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (DNWFQR 1. H=3528A)

Needle gauge size

Presser foot asm.

Swivel guide
Presser asm.

L B @ HEAE
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) (Lower feed) e £
£ (FBEhEEIN) (#EkEIN) (FxEY) £ =
. = 2 N AT 1 £
Sy | S| I g
oV}
inch | mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 3132| 2.4 | 226-37557 — — — — —
B T/8 | 3.2 | 226-37656 400-35896 — 103-91852 226-27152 226-47051
C 5.232| 4.0| 226-37755 400-35897 400-71909 — — —
D |316| 48| 22637854 226-40353 228-16557 103-92058 22627350 |, 28542339
E 32| 5.6 — 226-40452 228-16656 — 226-27459 226-47259
F |14 | 64| 226-38050 226-40551 228-16755 103-92256 22627558 |, 38540328
G 942| 7.1| 226-38258 226-40759 228-16854 — 226-27657 226-47457
H 5A6| 7.9 | 226-38357 226-40858 228-16953 — 226-27756 226-47556
K 3/8 | 9.5 | 226-38456 226-40957 228-17050 — — —
W 776(11.1 — 226-41054 400-33941 — — —
L 1, 112.7 | 226-38753 226-41252 228-17159 103-92751 — —
M 5/8 |15.9 - 226-41351 400-33945 — — —
N 3/4 |19.1| 226-38951 226-41450 400-33947 103-93056 — —
P 7,8 (222 | 226-39157 226-41658 400-33949 228-44450 — —
Q 1 |25.4 | 226-39256 226-41757 400-33951 228-44559 — —
R [p-1,8|286 | 226-39355 226-41856 400-33953 — — —
S [-1,4|31.8| 226-39454 226-41955 400-33955 — — —
T [-3/8|34.9 — 226-42052 400-33957 — — —
U (-1./38.1 - 226-42151 400-33959 — — —
A *
Stitch spec. F * * (-7 {4
S *
& 1 Bk G * XDH %
Tkt >
Needle gauge SI_Ze gzg].h(ng%te glslg:hg(;R%aﬁ% ggg}._nag%te Sliding (Erlg;%asm.
it i BURGERE | BYREGEE | BUREE BYREN 8
& |G
1 _ N\
Option 1 7/¥37
inch [ mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A |312] 24
B 1,8 | 3.2
C 5142 4.0
D |316| 4.8
E 7132| 5.6
F T4 | 64 226-01058 226-00555 400-51633
G | 942 71
H 516 7.9
K 38| 9.5
W T76|11.1 400-42874 232-06709
L 1, 127
M 5,8 [15.9| 226-01157 226-00654 400-45729
N 3/4 (191
p 7,8 [22.2
Q 1 |254 | 226-01256 226-00753 400-45730
R [1-1,8|28.6
S N1-14(31.8
T [1-3-8|349 | 226-01355 226-00852 400-45731
U p-1.(38.1
A
Stitch spec. F Spec.common Spec.common Spec.common Spec.common * G-7 1)
S
& 1L % G| ftkk H B| ftik H B| Ttk H B| Ttk H B
Tkt
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TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LLH-3528A)

Needle gauge size Feed Dog
it i % Y &
1.15 1.7 1.7
Eﬁ S W wh
Code T\
-k 1.2 1.4 1.9 1.7
Option 47" ¥3 Option 47" 73> Option 47" 73y
inch| mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 352(2.4 400-33714 — — — — — —
B 18 (3.2 400-33715 400-35883 400-33563 — 400-33563 B1613-512-BOH —
C 542 14.0 400-33716 - - 226-30206 400-25784 B1613-512-COH -
D 316|4.8 400-33718 400-35884 400-33564 226-30404 400-25785 B1613-512-DOH 400-25801
E /5215.6 - 400-35885 400-33565 226-30503 400-25786 B1613-512-EOH 400-25802
F T 6.4 400-33720 400-35886 400-33566 226-30602 400-25787 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803
G 94217.1 400-33722 400-35887 400-33567 226-30800 400-25788 B1613-512-GOH 400-25804
H 516|7.9 400-33723 400-35888 400-33568 226-30909 400-25789 B1613-512-HOH 400-25805
K 35195 400-33724 - — 226-31006 400-25790 B1613-512-KOH 400-25806
W 261 1.1 — — — 226-31105 400-25791 400-75311 400-25807
L 1 12.7] 400-33727 — — 226-31303 400-25792 B1613-512-LOH 400-25808
M 5.8 [15.9 — — — 226-31402 400-25793 B1613-512-MOH 400-25809
N 34 19.1]  400-33729 = - 226-31501 400-25794 B1613-512-NOH 400-25810
P /8 [22.2 400-33731 = - 226-31709 400-25795 B1613-512-POH 400-25811
Q 1 [25.4] 400-33732 — - 226-31808 400-25796 B1613-512-Q0H 400-25812
R -1,8[28.6 | 400-33733 = — 226-31907 400-25797 B1613-512-ROH 400-25813
S -1,4131.8] 400-33734 - — 226-32004 400-25798 B1613-512-SOH 400-25814
T -3/8[34.9 — — — 226-32103 400-25799 B1613-512-TOH 400-25815
U -1,[38.1 — — — 226-32202 400-25800 B1613-512-UOH 400-25816
A *
Stitch spec. F * *
s [ * *
G * *
Needle gauge si_ze (inzjr szgd) Needle clamp asm. Throat plate Efxﬁa‘( algtigg) Ta_r;)vz:;pl?etgd)
i 18 x Y o (FxY) #r B 4 # iR wR_G-7 1) # ik (F&Y)
’ -
I oA
A A K
weelme s | MRS ° °
inch| mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 352]2.4 - — 400-35875 101-47551 226-25008 — — —
B 18132 232-05107 - 400-26027 101-47650 226-25107 226-28002 228-45200 —
C 5432 [4.0 - - 400-26029 101-47759 226-25206 226-28101 - =
D [316[4a8 ] 23205305 - 101-47858 101-47858  [.488423%3 | 226-28200 228-45408 -
E /5215.6 - — 400-26033 101-47957 226-25404 226-28309 — —
F |14 |64 ]| 232-05503 - 101-48054 101-48054 [ 22623503 226-28408 228-45606 -
G 952171 = - 400-26037 101-48153 226-25602 226-28507 - =
H o16|7.9 — - 101-48252 101-48252 226-25701 226-28606 - -
K 38 [9.5 — — 101-48351 101-48351 226-25800 — — —
W ‘2600 1.1 - — 400-26043 101-48450 226-25909 — — —
L 1) 12.7] 400-62249 228-48105 400-26045 101-48559 226-26006 — — 400-62254
M 5.8 15.9 - — 400-26047 101-48658 226-26105 — — —
N 374 19.1] 400-62251 228-48303 400-26049 101-48757 226-26204 — — 400-62256
P /s8 [22.2] 400-62252 228-48402 400-26051 101-48856 226-26303 - - 400-62257
Q 1 [25.4] 400-62253 228-48501 101-48955 101-48955 226-26402 - - 400-62258
R -1,8[28.6 = - 400-26055 101-49052 226-26501 - — —
S -14[31.8 - - 400-26057 101-49151 226-26600 - - -
T -3/8[34.9 = — 400-26059 101-49250 226-26709 — — —
U -1,[38.1 — — 400-26061 101-49359 226-26808 — — —
A *
Stitch spec. 2 * Spec.common
X = G * on * Ttk £ &
% * * * *
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TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528A-7)

Needle gauge size Throat plate Needle clamp asm. Feed dog
i iR # B # Zx Y &
1.7 1.7 £ 1.7
™ P A ' £
Code i'
R H HoleT 1o 2.2mm
i Ole e .
ere;ﬁg{7 X/%';‘ 7 @19 Option 47" 73 024 Option 4773
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 32| 24 - 400-35875 101-47551 — — - —
B 1,8 | 3.2 | 400-35881 400-26027 101-47650 400-61270 400-35890 - 400-53705
C 5,32 4.0 | 400-25485 400-26029 101-47759 400-61271 400-25817 400-71911 —
D | 36| 48[ 49022950 | 101-47858 | 101-47858 | 400-61272 | 400-25818 | 400-35891 | 400-25831
E 7.32| 5.6 | 400-25491 400-26033 101-47957 400-61273 400-25819 400-50009 400-25832
Fo| s | 64| 49922492 | 10148054 | 101-48054 | 400-61274 | 40026715 | 400-35892 | 400-25833
G 9,32 7.1] 400-25493 400-26037 101-48153 400-61275 400-25820 400-50010 400-25834
H SA6| 7.9 | 400-25494 — 101-48252 400-61276 400-25821 400-50011 400-25835
K 3/8 | 9.5 | 400-25495 101-48351 101-48351 400-61277 400-25822 400-35893 400-25836
W 7A6|1 1.1 400-25496 400-26043 101-48450 - 400-25823 - 400-25837
L 177 [12.7 | 400-25498 400-26045 101-48559 400-61278 400-25824 400-35894 400-25838
M 5,8 |15.9 | 400-25499 400-26047 101-48658 400-61279 400-25825 400-71912 400-25839
N 374 |19.1| 400-25500 400-26049 101-48757 400-61280 400-25826 400-35895 400-25840
P 7,8 [22.2 | 400-25502 400-26051 101-48856 400-61281 400-25827 400-71913 400-25841
Q 1 |25.4 | 400-25503 - 101-48955 400-61282 400-25828 400-71914 400-25842
R [1-1/8]|28.6 | 400-25504 400-26055 101-49052 400-61283 400-25829 400-71915 400-25843
S |-1s4/31.8 | 400-25505 400-26057 101-49151 400-61284 400-25830 400-71916 400-25844
T [-38]349 - 400-26059 101-49250 — — — —
U N1-1,2]38.1 - 400-26061 101-49359 - - — —
A *
Stitch spec. F *
B 1L #% S * * * *
G | %03 % * * *x
Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. S:’é’%; %:’;ge\\ glsirtijhs(JLrélf?)te ggrci:ng(alga;et) glsirc’nj’\i,n?Lg;ta)te glslg'\mg(;FFr)zl)ar:te)
#  8 BT @) }ﬁl? Z (@\ BYRGEDE | BYREE | BYREE | BYRGE) 8
(Tip-divided) |(Tip-divided)
(Bakan) | (B@REkin)
=8| o<
(=} <
o | s
Option 1737
inch | mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B | 18 | 3.2 | 400-3589% = =
C | 542] 4.0 400-35897 | 400-71909 —
D | 346| 48 | 226-40353 22816557 | 400-95293
E /5| 5.6 | 226-40452 228-16656 -
F 174 | 6.4 | 226-40551 228-16755 400-94776 400-25247 400-25235 400-51633
G 92| 7.1 226-40759 228-16854 —
H SAn6| 7.9 | 226-40858 228-16953 -
K 38 | 9.5 | 226-40957 228-17050 —
W [72e6]11:1] 226-41054 | 400-33941 — 400-42880
L T, [12.7 | 226-41252 228-17159 -
M 5,8 115.9 | 226-41351 400-33945 - 400-25248 400-25236 400-45729
N 374 [19.1] 226-41450 400-33947 —
P 7/ [22.2 | 226-41658 400-33949 -
Q 1 |25.4 | 226-41757 400-33951 - 400-25249 400-25239 400-45730
R [1-1/8[28.6 | 226-41856 400-33953 -
S [1-174[31.8 | 226-41955 400-33955 — 400-25250 400-25240 400-45731
Stitch spec. S * Spec.common | Spec.common | Spec.common Spec.common
B 1L % G * * ik H B ik H B 4k H OB ik H B
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TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568A)

Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm.(for DP5) Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm. 4
i & BHDP5A) el smyiren@| o ey iR 4
Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm.” | Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm.
Left (Right (Left (Right
Code J_L s aee §) |5 Boe 2 s BlEa % @
-k (Option 47" 737) | (Option 47" y3¥) |(Hole Type 7% - ) |(Hole Type 3% ) | Option 4 7y3~
inch | mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B 18] 3.2 400-35761 400-35771 B1402-528-BA0-A B1402-528-BA0-A
C 512| 4.0| 400-35762 400-35772 B1402-528-CA0-A B1402-528-CA0-A
D 3/76| 4.8 [B1402-528-DAL-A B1402-528-DAR-A B1402-528-DAL-A B1402-528-DAR-A
E 7232| 5.6 |B1402-528-EAL B1402-528-EAR B1402-528-EAL B1402-528-EAR
F T/4 | 6.4 |B1402-528-FAL-A B1402-528-FAR-A B1402-528-FAL-A B1402-528-FAR-A 400-51633
G 92| 7.1| 400-35765 400-35775 B1402-528-GAL B1402-528-GAR
H 5Nn6| 7.9 400-35766 400-35776 B1402-528-HAL-A B1402-528-HAR-A 400-42874
K 3/8 | 9.5 [B1402-528-KAL-A B1402-528-KAR-A B1402-528-KAL-A B1402-528-KAR-A
L 1, 127 400-35768 400-35778 B1402-528-LAL B1402-528-LAR
M 58 |15.9 400-35769 400-35779 B1402-528-MAL B1402-528-MAR 400-45729
N 374 119.1| 400-35770 400-35780 B1402-528-NAL B1402-528-NAR
P 7/ 122.2 400-71917 400-71919 B1402-528-PAL B1402-528-PAR 400-45730
Q 1 |[254 400-71921 400-71923 B1402-528-QAL B1402-528-QAR
Stitch spec. S
gt (G * * * *
Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm.(for DP17) Throat plate Sliding plate asm. |Sliding plate asm. |
il 18 L & HEEDP178) (Left) B VAR Right) B AR(E)S
N(eLeéiflf)clamp asm. N(eRe%e hclta)mpasm. (rﬁleefi;jle clamp asm. (I;l(ciageglte) clamp asm.
#HB(AE #HR(B)E
L wo| ot =mE s BEHE O @
Code >
B S Option 1737 |Option 17v37|  Option 4 Y3 Option £ /y37
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2 | 400-35877 400-35878 B1402-526-BA0-A B1402-526-BA0-A 226-25107
C [542] 4.0 [400-26063 [400-26084 [B1402-526-CA0-A  [B1a02-526-cA0-A [ ,338 7353
D |316| 48 [400-26065 |400-26086 |B1402-526-DAL-A  |B1402-526-DARA | 488423
E 7132| 5.6 |400-26067 400-26088 102-28559 102-28567 226:25404 226-01058 226-00555
F |12 [ 64 [400-26060 [400-26090 [B1402-526-FAL-A  [B1402-526-FARA [ ,388320%3
G 942| 7.1 |400-26070 | 400-26091 |B1402-526-GAL-A B1402-526-GAR-A 226-25602
H 5A6| 7.9 |400-26072 400-26093 B1402-526-HAL-A B1402-526-HAR-A 226-25701
K 3/8 9.5 |400-26074 400-26095 B1402-526-KAL-A B1402-526-KAR-A 226-25800
L 177 | 12.7 |400-26076 400-26097 B1402-526-LAL-A B1402-526-LAR-A 226-26006
M 5/8 | 15.9 |400-26078 400-26099 102-28856 102-28864 226-26105 226-01157 226-00654
N 374 | 19.1 | 400-26080 | 400-26101 102-28955 102-28963 226-26204
P 778 | 22.2 - - - - 226-26303
Q 1 25.4 | 400-26082 400-26103 102-29151 102-29169 226-26402 226-01256 226-00753
Stitch spec. [ s *
gty [ G * * 0% % * *
Needle gauge size Feed Dog Presser foot asm. Presser som.
% i %o # T AW LN
Option 1 7737 Option #7737 [Tip-divided) [(Tip-divided)
c 1™ 1.7 7 £ 17| ‘@smzzmn | (EEsEID)
ode L (g é E @
— K o <
-k > 1.9 1.7 @22 22mm I @"i
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2 - 400-33563 - - 400-35896 - -
C 512| 4.0 | 226-30206 400-25784 B1613-512-COH - 400-35897 400-71909 -
D 3/n6| 4.8 226-30404 400-25785 B1613-512-DOH 400-25801 226-40353 228-16557 400-95293
E ‘32| 5.6 226-30503 400-25786 B1613-512-EOH 400-25802 226-40452 228-16656 —_
F T/4 6.4 226-30602 400-25787 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803 226-40551 228-16755 400-94776
G 92| 7.1 | 226-30800 400-25788 B1613-512-GOH 400-25804 226-40759 228-16854 -
H 5n6| 7.9 226-30909 400-25789 B1613-512-HOH 400-25805 226-40858 228-16953 -
K 3/8 9.5 226-31006 400-25790 B1613-512-KOH 400-25806 226-40957 228-17050 -
L 1, 1127 226-31303 400-25792 B1613-512-LOH 400-25808 226-41252 228-17159 -
M 5,8 | 15.9 226-31402 400-25793 B1613-512-MOH 400-25809 226-41351 400-33945 -
N 374 119.1 | 226-31501 400-25794 B1613-512-NOH 400-25810 226-41450 400-33947 —
P 7s8 | 22.2 226-31709 400-25795 B1613-512-POH 400-25811 226-41658 400-33949 -
Q 1 254 226-31808 400-25796 B1613-512-Q0H 400-25812 226-41757 400-33951 -
Stitch spec. S * * *
& {1 Bk G * * * *
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TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568A-7)

Needle gauge size Feed Dog Presser foot asm. g‘r'é”s‘s’gl aglsl#fje Throat plate
# |8 B Y i AT R0 HEVUFE| # =&
Option 77737 Option 77737 (Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
¢ 1t 1.7 It E 17| (BEsEsn) @Rk
ode vnn £ £ £ @
a-F J‘ 2 5 .@-F.
> 1.9 @17 224 2.2mm I N
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2 | 400-61270 400-35890 - 400-53705 400-35896 - - 400-35881
C 52| 4.0 | 400-61271 400-25817 400-71911 — 400-35897 400-71909 — 400-25485
D |346| 48 [400-61272 |[400-25818 |400-35891 |400-25831 |226-40353 | 228-16557 [ 400-95293 |, 43942989
E 7732] 5.6 | 400-61273 400-25819 400-50009 400-25832 226-40452 228-16656 - 400-25491
F || 64 [40061274 |400-26715 |400-35802 |400-25833 [ 226-40551 [ 22816755 | 40094776 49832393
G 912| 7.1 | 400-61275 400-25820 400-50010 | 400-25834 226-40759 228-16854 - 400-25493
H 5n6| 7.9 | 400-61276 400-25821 400-50011 | 400-25835 226-40858 228-16953 - 400-25494
K 3/8 9.5 | 400-61277 400-25822 400-35893 400-25836 226-40957 228-17050 — 400-25495
L 1,7 1 12.7 | 400-61278 400-25824 400-35894 400-25838 226-41252 228-17159 — 400-25498
M 5,8 | 15.9 | 400-61279 | 400-25825 400-71912 | 400-25839 226-41351 400-33945 - 400-25499
N 374 | 19.1 | 400-61280 400-25826 400-35895 400-25840 226-41450 400-33947 — 400-25500
P 7s8 | 22.2 | 400-61281 400-25827 400-71913 | 400-25841 226-41658 400-33949 — 400-25502
Q 1 254 | 400-61282 400-25828 400-71914 | 400-25842 226-41757 400-33951 - 400-25503
Stitch spec. S * * * *
B 1L B G * * * * %0 Y
Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm.(for DP5) Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm.
) $ BEDPSH) - D) (311 I DL (:1) A
Needle clamp asm. NeedJe clamp asm. Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm.
Right e (Right
Code lL g § & Bme Ee st E(s)E <> @
-+ (Option 47 ¥37) (Option 17°¥37)  |(Hole Type 7X% A7) | (Hole Type 53% 4 /) | Option # 73>
inch | mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B 18] 3.2 400-35761 400-35771 B1402-528-BA0-A B1402-528-BA0-A
C 5.2| 4.0 400-35762 400-35772 B1402-528-CA0-A B1402-528-CA0-A
D 3/6| 4.8 |B1402-528-DAL-A B1402-528-DAR-A B1402-528-DAL-A B1402-528-DAR-A
E 7/37| 5.6 |B1402-528-EAL B1402-528-EAR B1402-528-EAL B1402-528-EAR 400-51633
F T/4 | 6.4 [B1402-528-FAL-A B1402-528-FAR-A B1402-528-FAL-A B1402-528-FAR-A
G 92| 7.1 400-35765 400-35775 B1402-528-GAL B1402-528-GAR
H 5A6| 7.9 400-35766 400-35776 B1402-528-HAL-A B1402-528-HAR-A 400-42880
K 38| 9.5 - - B1402-528-KAL-A B1402-528-KAR-A
L 1, [12.7 400-35768 400-35778 B1402-528-LAL B1402-528-LAR
M 5/8 |15.9 400-35769 400-35779 B1402-528-MAL B1402-528-MAR 400-45729
N 3/4 119.1 400-35770 400-35780 B1402-528-NAL B1402-528-NAR
P 7,8 [22.2 400-71917 400-71919 B1402-528-PAL B1402-528-PAR 400-45730
Q 1 25.4 400-71921 400-71923 B1402-528-QAL B1402-528-QAR
Stitch spec. |L Spec.common Spec.common Spec.common Spec.common Spec.common Spec.common
B 1 A% G Tt B& ik # B Tk B Tk # B s T # B
Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm.(for DP17) Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm.
% i §t ZEDPI7E) tel gy Hi(E)A- D, *&(E)ﬁi
Needle clampasm. [Needle clampasm. | Needle clamp asm.
er“e”fEE)‘fﬁp st p ey Y
Code L R SR s BUoE@ ‘& gl 0 @
. >
-t Option 477737 |Option 1 773Y Option 1 7¥37 | Option #7737
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2 400-35877 400-35878 B1402-526-BA0-A B1402-526-BA0-A
C 542| 4.0 400-26063 400-26084 B1402-526-CAQ0-A B1402-526-CAQ0-A
D 316| 4.8 400-26065 400-26086 B1402-526-DAL-A B1402-526-DAR-A
E 7432 5.6 400-26067 400-26088 102-28559 102-28567
F o4 | 64 400-26069 400-26090 B1402-526-FAL-A B1402-526-FAR-A 400-25247 400-25235
G 9132| 7.1 400-26070 400-26091 B1402-526-GAL-A B1402-526-GAR-A
H S5n6| 7.9 400-26072 400-26093 B1402-526-HAL-A B1402-526-HAR-A
K 3/8 9.5 400-26074 400-26095 B1402-526-KAL-A B1402-526-KAR-A
L 1 127 400-26076 400-26097 B1402-526-LAL-A B1402-526-LAR-A
M 5,8 | 15.9 400-26078 400-26099 102-28856 102-28864 400-25248 400-25236
N 374 | 19.1 400-26080 400-26101 102-28955 102-28963
P 7s8 | 22.2 - - - -
Q | 1 [ 254 | 40026082 40026103 10229151 102-20169 400-25249 40025239
Stitch spec. S Spec.common Spec.common Spec.common Spec.common Spec.common Spec.common
B 1L A% G s s s T # 8 ik # B s

7597




TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3578A TYPE G)

Needle gauge size Feed Dog Needle clamp asm. [ presser foot asm. pwivel ;‘;ﬁi\f’ec T(fxﬁitg;tiig) Throat plate
# & %Y & 88 | @ oz FO7 | mGTD R
E 1.7 (Tip-divided)
& I (EBsan)
lagl
Code ’é’ £ @
pabedl =1}
Option 47" vay HoleTee
inch | mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 342124 = = 101-47551 - — — —
B T8 3.2 B1613-512-BOH - 101-47650 — - 226-28002 —
C 542 | 4.0 B1613-512-COH — 101-47759 400-71909 - 226-28101 -
D 316 | 4.8 B1613-512-DOH 400-25801 101-47858 228-16557 400-95293 226-28200 400-95288
E 74321 5.6 B1613-512-EOH 400-25802 101-47957 228-16656 - 226-28309 -
F T4 | 6.4 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803 101-48054 228-16755 400-94776 226-28408 400-94772
G 95271 B1613-512-GOH 400-25804 101-48153 228-16854 - 226-28507 -_—
H SA6| 7.9 B1613-512-HOH 400-25805 101-48252 228-16953 - 226-28606 -
K 3/,g 9.5 B1613-512-KOH 400-25806 101-48351 228-17050 - - -
W 76111 400-75311 400-25807 101-48450 400-33941 - - -
L 177 [12.7 | B1613-512-LOH 400-25808 101-48559 228-17159 - - —_
M 5/8 [15.9 | B1613-512-MOH 400-25809 101-48658 400-33945 - - -
N 374 |19.1| B1613-512-NOH 400-25810 101-48757 400-33947 - - -
P 778 [22.2 B1613-512-POH 400-25811 101-48856 400-33949 - - -
Q 1 |254 B1613-512-Q0H 400-25812 101-48955 400-33951 - - -
R h-1/,8/28.6 B1613-512-ROH 400-25813 101-49052 400-33953 - - -
S -1,4/31.8| B1613-512-SOH 400-25814 101-49151 400-33955 - - -
T -3,8(34.9 B1613-512-TOH 400-25815 101-49250 400-33957 - - -
U h-1,2/38.1 B1613-512-UOH 400-25816 101-49359 400-33959 - —_ —_
Needle gauge size zSilslrcilhg(;L;e;#?)te 22%{"%;;'93;% g!ﬂh%—gﬁ;e Slldlng(lrza:g;?)asm.
8 18 BYR(E)E BYIR(A)E B IR(E)E BYRED
Code @ % 0
a-r S /
Option 1 77v3”
inch | mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A |31 24
B T8 | 3.2
C 5/32| 4.0
D 3/46| 4.8
E 7132 5.6
F T, | 64 226-01058 226-00555 400-51633
G | 932 71
H SAel 7.9
K 38 | 95
W ‘A6|11.1 400-42874
L 1,y [12.7
M 5/8 |15.9 226-01157 226-00654 400-45729
N 3/4 119.1
P 778 [22.2
Q 1 |[254 226-01256 226-00753 400-45730
R 1-1/8]28.6
S 1-1/4[31.8
T [1-378]349 226-01355 226-00852 400-45731
U N-1,,(38.1
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TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3588A TYPE G)

Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm.(for DP17) Needle clamp asm.(for DP5)
i 1 # B#HDPI17/A) $ BEDP5H)
Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm.
.”. " g s mUeH o e
Code # BroE £ st BEE 5}“ s =
a-F Option + 77937 Option #7737 | (HoleType % 4 7) | (Hole Type 7x% 1 7)
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B 18 | 3.2 | B1402-526-BA0-A B1402-526-BA0-A B1402-528-BA0-A B1402-528-BA0-A
C 5,52 4.0 B1402-526-CA0-A B1402-526-CA0-A B1402-528-CA0-A B81402-528-CA0-A
D 3A6| 4.8 | B1402-526-DAL-A B1402-526-DAR-A B1402-528-DAL-A B1402-528-DAR-A
E 7] 56 102-28559 102-28567 B1402-528-EAL B1402-528-EAR
F 174 | 6.4 | B1402-526-FAL-A B1402-526-FAR-A B1402-528-FAL-A B1402-528-FAR-A
G 92| 7.1 B1402-526-GAL-A B1402-526-GAR-A B1402-528-GAL B1402-528-GAR
H 5A6| 7.9 | B1402-526-HAL-A B1402-526-HAR-A B1402-528-HAL-A B1402-528-HAR-A
K 378 | 9.5 | B1402-526-KAL-A B1402-526-KAR-A B1402-528-KAL-A B1402-528-KAR-A
L 1/, |12.7 | B1402-526-LAL-A B1402-526-LAR-A B1402-528-LAL B1402-528-LAR
M 5/8 [15.9 102-28856 102-28864 B1402-528-MAL B1402-528-MAR
N 374 [191 102-28955 102-28963 B1402-528-NAL B1402-528-NAR
P 7/8 [22.2 — — B1402-528-PAL B1402-528-PAR
Q 1 [254 102-29151 102-29169 B1402-528-QAL B1402-528-QAR
Needle gauge size Throat plate Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm.
# i@ g m |“ um(&)g o 5 w&(mg L myimenm | T sy
) oo | >
a-r Option #7/y37
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2 —_
C 5.2 4.0 —
D 3ne| 4.8 400-95288
£ /732] 56 — 226-01058 226-00555 400-51633
F T4 | 64 400-94772
G 932 7.1 —
H SA6| 7.9 — 400-42874
K 378 | 95 —
L 70 | 127 —
M 5,8 | 15.9 — 226-01157 226-00654 400-45729
N 374 | 191 -
P 778 | 222 —
226-01256 226-00753 400-45730
Q 1 25.4 —
Needle gauge size Feed Dog Presser foot asm. g:’g"s‘s'g,' agsl#f_ie
% & %y & 8 & Z(8) HET
Option 7737 (Tip-divided)
174 £ 1.7 (#BEEn)
Code £ €
e J_ 3 B '@
A=k > @22 2.2mm N
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2 —_ —_ —_ —_
C 55| 4.0 B1613-512-COH — 400-71909 —
D 3/6| 48 B1613-512-DOH 400-25801 228-16557 400-95293
E 77| 5.6 B1613-512-EOH 400-25802 228-16656 —
F /4| 64 B1613-512-FOH 400-25803 228-16755 400-94776
G 95 71 B1613-512-GOH 400-25804 228-16854 —
H 5A6| 7.9 B1613-512-HOH 400-25805 228-16953 —
K 38 | 9.5 B1613-512-KOH 400-25806 228-17050 —
L 1, | 127 B1613-512-LOH 400-25808 228-17159 —
M 5,8 | 159 B1613-512-MOH 400-25809 400-33945 —
N 374 [ 191 B1613-512-NOH 400-25810 400-33947 —
P 778 | 222 B1613-512-POH 400-25811 400-33949 —
Q 1 254 B1613-512-Q0H 400-25812 400-33951 —
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TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3578A-7 TYPE G)

Needle gauge size Throat plate Needle clamp asm. Feed dog
# ' # iR 8 4 Y&
| -
Code i I
-+ H
Hole Type
NEAT Option 47" 737
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
A 3/ 24 - 101-47551 — -
B 1/8 3.2 400-35881 101-47650 - 400-53705
C S/3| 40 400-25485 101-47759 400-71911 -
D 356 48 400-95289 101-47858 400-35891 400-25831
E /5| 56 400-25491 101-47957 400-50009 400-25832
F 174 6.4 400-94773 101-48054 400-35892 400-25833
G 93| 71 400-25493 101-48153 400-50010 400-25834
H SAe| 7.9 400-25494 101-48252 400-50011 400-25835
K 3/8 9.5 400-25495 101-48351 400-35893 400-25836
W ‘N6 11.1| 400-25496 101-48450 - 400-25837
L T/, [127 400-25498 101-48559 400-35894 400-25838
M 5/8 1159 400-25499 101-48658 400-71912 400-25839
N 3/4 1191 400-25500 101-48757 400-35895 400-25840
P 7/8 | 222 400-25502 101-48856 400-71913 400-25841
Q 1 254 400-25503 101-48955 400-71914 400-25842
R 1- 18| 286 400-25504 101-49052 400-71915 400-25843
S 1-1/4] 31.8 400-25505 101-49151 400-71916 400-25844
T 1- 3/8] 34.9 - 101-49250 - -
U 1- 1,;] 38.1 — 101-49359 —_ —_
Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. ;;’evé‘s’eer é;;#]a. € | sliding plate sliding plate Sliding plate sliding plate
- UTIHA R asm. (Left) asm. (Right) asm. (Left) asm. (Front)
i 8@ BT @ BEZ @ BYRCDME BYIRE)E B YIR(E)E BYRED 8
(Tip-divided)
(BEEEIn)
€ O
18 || ool
< z
=l -
Option £ 7¥37
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B s | 32 - —
C S/3| 40 400-71909
D 3/16| 48 228-16557 400-95293
E /5| 56 228-16656 -
F /4 6.4 228-16755 400-94776 400-25247 400-25235 400-51633
G 93| 71 228-16854 -
H SNe| 7.9 228-16953 -
K 3/8 9.5 228-17050 -
400-42880
W “Ne| 11.1| 400-33941 -
L T/ |12.7 228-17159 -
M 5/8 1159 400-33945 - 400-25248 400-25236 400-45729
N 374 1191 400-33947 -
P 7/8 | 222 400-33949 -
Q 1 25.4 400-33951 - 400-25249 400-25239 400-45730
R |- /g 286 400-33953 —
S 1-1/4] 31.8 400-33955 - 400-25250 400-25240 400-45731
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TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (LH-3588A-7 TYPE G)

Needle gauge size Feed Dog Throat plate Presser foot asm. FS):Z;\SI;I ger'r'{je
% & %y & # & mor oam | WU
Option 1 7v37 (Tip-divided)
w £ 1.7 (BEseEh)
Code £ H €
=1 1L A ai| B
> 2.4 2.2mm o~
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2 — 400-53705 400-35881 400-35896 —
C 5/32 4.0 400-71911 -— 400-25485 400-71909 _—
D 346 4.8 400-35891 400-25831 400-95289 228-16557 400-95293
E 7/32 5.6 400-50009 400-25832 400-25491 228-16656 _—
F T/4 6.4 400-35892 400-25833 400-94773 228-16755 400-94776
G 93| 71 400-50010 400-25834 400-25493 228-16854 —_
H SA6| 7.9 400-50011 400-25835 400-25494 228-16953 -
K 3/8 9.5 400-35893 400-25836 400-25495 228-17050 _—
L 1,9 1127 400-35894 400-25838 400-25498 228-17159 _—
M 5/8 | 15.9 400-71912 400-25839 400-25499 400-33945 —
N 3/4 | 19.1 400-35895 400-25840 400-25500 400-33947 —
P 778 | 22.2 400-71913 400-25841 400-25502 400-33949 —
Q 1 254 400-71914 400-25842 400-25503 400-33951 —
Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm.(for DP5) Needle clamp asm.(for DP17)
# B i BHEDPSA) # BHEDPI7A)
l\(lfsfc{l)e clamp asm. l\égtieglﬁtglamp asm. l\(lfeef(il)e clamp asm. (F;\i‘giil)e clamp asm.
Code J-L # B # BEME # BEE oﬂ s =E)E 5ﬂ
-t (Hole Type 7% A /) (Hole Type 7% A /) Option /Y37 Option # /Y3
inch | mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2 | B1402-528-BA0-A B1402-528-BA0-A B1402-526-BA0-A B1402-526-BA0-A
C 5/50| 4.0 [B1402-528-CA0-A B1402-528-CA0-A B1402-526-CA0-A B1402-526-CA0-A
D 3/46| 4.8 [B1402-528-DAL-A B1402-528-DAR-A B1402-526-DAL-A B1402-526-DAR-A
E 7.32| 5.6 |B1402-528-EAL B1402-528-EAR 102-28559 102-28567
F T/4 6.4 | B1402-528-FAL-A B1402-528-FAR-A B1402-526-FAL-A B1402-526-FAR-A
G 9,32 7.1 |B1402-528-GAL B1402-528-GAR B1402-526-GAL-A B1402-526-GAR-A
H 5/46| 7.9 [B1402-528-HAL-A B1402-528-HAR-A B1402-526-HAL-A B1402-526-HAR-A
K 3/8 9.5 | B1402-528-KAL-A B1402-528-KAR-A B1402-526-KAL-A B1402-526-KAR-A
L 177 [12.7 |B1402-528-LAL B1402-528-LAR B1402-526-LAL-A B1402-526-LAR-A
M 5/8 |15.9 |B1402-528-MAL B1402-528-MAR 102-28856 102-28864
N 3/4 119.1 [ B1402-528-NAL B1402-528-NAR 102-28955 102-28963
P 778 | 22.2 |B1402-528-PAL B1402-528-PAR - -
Q 1 25.4 | B1402-528-QAL B1402-528-QAR 102-29151 102-29169
Needle gauge size Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm.
% i el sy *&(EQ ®on my *&(E)@I e gyigem | T muime) 4
Code l 0 @ % @
a-r = Option 1737
inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
B /8 3.2
C 5/32| 4.0
D 346 4.8
£ 1232 5.6 400-25247 400-25235 400-51633
F T4 6.4
G 93| 71
H 5A6| 7.9 400-42880
K 3/ 9.5
L 1,y 127
M 5.8 | 15.9 400-25248 400-25236 400-45729
N 3.4 | 19.1
P 778 | 222
400-25249 400-25239 400-45730
Q 1 254
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LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

ZEEPAIF,ZZHRev.NoME TBIBEEL,
BROEBRMENETVEEDIBEIF HIRENRECTEH,TEXTEE I,

No.1538-¢6] - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsiEfilER&/D:Obsoleted partsilBRERS/E:ErratumsT IE

¥

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No.
No. = No. e I No. 5 No. oo B

[=]=}
05 | 40 2 | SM-4051255-SP

05 | 40 9 1124-55507

05 | 40| 10]124-55705

05 | 40| 11]B9141-372-000

05 [ 40] 12]131-60106

05 | 40| 13]260-34801

05 | 40| 14]262-33700

05 | 40| 15]260-34702

05 | 40| 22 |[MML-007600CA A| 06 | 40| 22 ]401-02087

vl lv]lv] lv] lv] lv] (v] lv] lv] (o)

05 | 40| 34 ]229-33006
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NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
10109809 24 4 || 22529473 16 9 || 22618904 18 26
10109908 26 21 1| 22600555 2 37 || 22619100 2 8
10111003 24 6 || 22601058 2 33 || 22622401 6 10
10111102 24 71 22603708 2 44 1| 22625503 2 35
10111201 24 3 || 22603708 44 73 || 22640551 32 42
10111508 22 54 || 22605307 6 2 || 22653802 22 52
10111508 54 18 ]| 22606206 8 5[] 22653802 54 23
10112407 26 22 1| 22606206 10 47 1| 22656003 30 86
10112506 24 5 || 22606305 8 6 || 22657209 40 5
10112605 22 38 || 22606305 10 48 || 22657308 40 8
10112704 22 39 || 22606404 8 12 ]| 22681209 10 2
10119204 38 36 || 22606404 10 54 || 22681316 10 26
10124204 14 28 1| 22606800 8 2 || 22681407 10 24
10124204 18 28 1| 22607600 8 7| 22681506 10 25
10124303 14 29 || 22607600 10 49 || 22681712 10 8
10124303 18 29 1| 22607709 8 8 || 22681803 10 15
10126803 42 51 || 22607709 10 50 || 22681951 10 10
10148054 8 18 ]| 22607808 8 10 ]| 22682058 10 11
10209203 40 31 || 22607808 10 52 || 22682157 10 12
10209500 40 32 || 22607907 8 11 ]| 22682256 10 13
10209807 40 33 || 22607907 10 53 || 22682355 10 14
10209906 40 34 || 22612303 22 50 || 22682504 12 83
10210805 22 53 || 22612402 22 23 || 22682702 10 7
10210805 54 19 1| 22613509 22 14 1| 22683304 12 57
10231603 24 19 || 22614002 22 35 || 22683403 12 61
10697506 14 35 || 22614101 22 36 || 22683601 12 69
10697506 18 35 || 22614200 22 37 || 22683809 12 59
10697605 14 3 || 22615702 20 64 || 22683908 12 65
10697605 18 3 || 22617609 14 10 ]| 22684005 12 66
10741106 14 31 || 22617609 18 10 || 22684104 12 62
10741106 18 31 || 22617708 14 111 22684203 12 64
11015906 22 48 || 22617708 18 11 1] 22685200 10 40
11015906 24 42 1| 22617807 14 13 ]| 22685408 10 41
11040854 34 10 ]| 22617807 18 13 ]| 22685705 12 7
11045101 14 32 || 22617906 14 18 || 22685804 10 21
11045101 18 32 || 22617906 18 18 ]| 22685903 10 17
11072402 14 34 || 22618201 14 15 ]| 22686000 10 20
11072402 16 6 || 22618201 18 15 ]| 22686109 10 23
11072402 18 34 || 22618300 14 16 || 22687008 20 61
11305901 34 27 1| 22618300 18 16 || 22687107 18 59
11957008 14 22 1| 22618706 14 22687503 18 54
11957008 18 22 1| 22618706 18 4 || 22687602 18 57
13102702 8 29 || 22618805 14 8 || 22687701 18 55
13138201 16 35 || 22618805 18 8 || 22688105 22 41
13319405 30 73 || 22618904 14 26 || 22688154 22 4
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NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO. || PART NO PAGE REF NO.
22688204 22 6 || 22934251 48 15 ]| 23630650 42 36
22688402 22 5 || 22934301 48 16 ]| 23631708 38 3
22810907 6 8 || 22934400 48 17 1] 23631807 38 4
22813000 24 9 || 22934509 48 18 1] 23631906 38 5
22813109 24 8 || 22934608 48 19 1] 23632102 38 8
22819809 24 21 1| 22934707 48 12 1] 23638109 38 39
22827257 24 39 || 22945307 16 11 1] 23638208 38 41
22888507 26 43 1| 22945505 16 7| 23638307 38 40
22901805 2 29 || 22952501 30 84 ]| 23638406 38 42
22903702 10 1 || 22955504 40 2 || 26230409 44 69
22907406 32 28 1| 22955900 40 10 ]| 26260109 46 15
22907604 32 34 || 22956007 40 11 1] 26260208 46 16
22907703 32 35 || 22956205 40 7] 26260307 46 17
22907802 32 1| 22957104 40 13 ]| 26260406 46 18
22908008 32 9 || 22957203 40 19 ]| 26260505 46 19
22911804 28 15 ]| 22958003 54 26 || 26260604 46 20
22912109 28 42 1| 22958052 54 24 || 26260802 46 22
22920706 2 42 1| 22991400 50 8 || 26261206 46 26
22921209 16 12 1] 23203300 16 44 1| 26261305 46 27
22921308 46 40 || 23204506 8 13 1] 26261503 46 28
22921407 16 14 1| 23204506 10 44 1| 26261602 46 29
22921407 46 41 || 23204605 8 14 1] 26261701 46 30
22921506 16 15 ]| 23204605 10 45 || 40004171 6 16
22921506 46 42 1| 23204704 8 15 ]| 40004749 42 28
22921605 16 16 || 23204704 10 46 || 40006323 54

22921704 46 43 1| 23204803 44 84 ]| 40009196 40 6
22921803 16 18 ]| 23206709 4 75 || 40009222 16 26
22924708 42 41 || 23542418 34 6 || 40010417 6 40
22926000 54 25 1| 23601057 2 5[ 40010434 34 9
22926208 54 27 1| 23609001 32 41 1| 40010470 6 9
22926356 54 29 || 23609209 32 33 || 40011144 46 21
22926505 54 28 1| 23609605 32 6 || 40011145 46 23
22931604 54 2 || 23618804 26 7] 40011146 46 24
22932107 48 4 || 23626005 16 31 || 40011906 28 32
22932206 48 23628803 42 49 || 40011926 30 68
22932404 48 11 1] 23628902 44 53 || 40011932 28 37
22932453 48 10 ]| 23629306 42 45 1| 40011934 28 36
22932800 54 5 || 23629405 42 34 || 40011935 28 7
22933105 54 6 || 23629504 44 64 || 40011939 28 43
22933204 54 71 23630007 42 52 || 40011946 28 35
22933303 54 34 || 23630007 44 67 || 40011947 26 44
22933600 46 11 1] 23630106 42 35 || 40012085 22 51
22933659 46 9 || 23630403 44 77 || 40012404 34 58
22933758 46 10 ]| 23630502 44 76 || 40012487 34 46
22934202 48 21 ]| 23630601 42 33 || 40012488 34 45
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40012489 34 55 || 40025315 28 8 || 40028546 32 20
40012492 34 39 || 40025316 30 65 || 40028547 32 37
40012495 34 50 || 40025492 2 36 || 40028560 22 30
40012496 34 56 || 40026035 8 16 ]| 40028560 24 22
40012497 34 38 || 40026395 8 1 ]| 40028561 22 31
40012500 36 71 || 40026402 10 3 [| 40028561 24 23
40012503 34 35 || 40026482 8 25 || 40028562 22 32
40012504 34 29 || 40026482 12 78 || 40028562 24 24
40012505 34 30 || 40026673 28 12 ]| 40028563 22 33
40012506 34 20 || 40026811 2 60 || 40028563 24 25
40013061 26 6 || 40026920 6 31 || 40028641 20 63
40013316 34 60 || 40026981 10 39 || 40028652 6 41
40013354 6 26 || 40026982 10 30 || 40028656 26 40
40013362 30 64 || 40026983 10 29 || 40028666 8 20
40013509 44 81 || 40026984 10 38 || 40028668 10 6
40015144 12 71 || 40028031 8 31 || 40028679 12 60
40015669 34 24 ]| 40028116 6 36 || 40028706 2 45
40015699 16 28 || 40028117 6 19 ]| 40028730 2 27
40017361 34 13 ]| 40028200 12 82 || 40028731 2 46
40017362 34 25 || 40028245 2 13 ]| 40028766 2 2
40017399 34 8 || 40028250 16 4 || 40028778 48 2
40017400 34 12 ]| 40028259 20 72 || 40028797 40 24
40017401 34 15 ]| 40028268 32 17 ]| 40028799 40 25
40017402 34 16 || 40028269 32 40 || 40028843 20 69
40017403 34 23 || 40028271 26 1 || 40028844 20 71
40021726 36 70 || 40028274 28 57 || 40028852 28 51
40021883 34 40 || 40028276 28 59 || 40028853 8 27
40021898 34 43 || 40028277 28 49 || 40028853 12 80
40021899 34 42 1| 40028279 28 39 || 40028854 28 5
40022407 4 77 || 40028280 30 63 || 40028855 30 72
40022589 26 26 || 40028284 28 3 || 40029047 6 39
40022590 26 27 1| 40028285 30 94 ]| 40029048 6 35
40022678 6 6 || 40028286 28 9 || 40029049 6 43
40023022 46 25 || 40028287 30 70 || 40029075 42 17
40023568 8 32 || 40028291 30 66 || 40029078 2 54
40023568 12 73 || 40028293 28 2 || 40029347 2 22
40023569 8 33 || 40028294 30 67 || 40029561 10 35
40023569 12 74 || 40028485 26 8 || 40029562 10 42
40024064 12 67 || 40028486 26 12 ]| 40029570 26 18
40024093 6 4 || 40028487 26 9 || 40029641 2 17
40024436 6 18 || 40028488 26 13 ]| 40029964 6 11
40024473 12 58 || 40028489 26 36 || 40029972 2 18
40025191 48 7 [ 40028495 26 32 || 40030027 12 88
40025235 2 38 || 40028496 26 33 || 40030037 8 30
40025247 2 34 || 40028545 32 12 ]| 40030038 8 38
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40030298 2 14 ]| 40034972 26 15 ]| 40042880 2 39
40030299 2 15 || 40035151 32 11 ]| 40043322 6 46
40030768 54 31 || 40035180 2 51 || 40043333 24 34
40030856 38 27 1| 40035181 32 16 || 40043334 24 35
40030954 50 17 1] 40035264 44 87 ]| 40043335 24 37
40030956 40 12 ]| 40035277 38 33 || 40043336 24 38
40030962 50 4 || 40035278 38 32 || 40043921 26 46
40031348 28 26 || 40035298 32 21 || 40043922 26 48
40031349 28 40 || 40035394 32 4 || 40043923 26 47
40031350 30 75 || 40035704 28 50 || 40043924 26 49
40031351 26 4 || 40035828 32 22 || 40044393 34 51
40031352 34 33 || 40035873 54 33 || 40049219 16 40
40031862 8 34 || 40036167 42 39 || 40050003 24 1
40031864 6 13 ]| 40036221 50 2 || 40050314 32 46
40032107 48 11| 40036222 50 3 || 40050584 28 47
40032124 8 26 || 40036223 50 9 || 40051384 32 8
40032124 12 79 || 40036333 44 61 || 40051473 6 28
40032142 6 34 || 40036360 38 18 ]| 40052366 16 5
40032147 12 55 || 40036428 54 32 || 40053231 32 19
40032268 28 45 || 40036433 28 18 ] 40053371 24 29
40032269 28 10 || 40036446 34 36 || 40055358 24 20
40032272 32 38 || 40036679 28 56 || 40055883 50 1
40032293 28 22 ]| 40036682 22 47 1| 40056385 50 21
40032327 18 50 || 40036683 22 46 || 40056438 50 22
40032405 44 55 || 40036685 22 40 || 40056698 16 10
40032406 44 56 || 40036689 22 49 || 40056705 54 4
40032707 16 11| 40037008 46 45 || 40057361 24 11
40032709 16 2 || 40039604 42 46 || 40057398 32 5
40032804 42 44 1| 40039625 44 85 || 40059036 12 56
40032896 2 43 ]| 40039629 10 9 || 40059504 50 16
40032987 6 21 ]| 40039824 40 28 || 40059505 50 19
40033160 34 52 || 40040302 8 37 || 40059786 24 40
40033434 32 24 1| 40040549 22 28 || 40059787 24 41
40033435 32 25 ]| 40040549 24 26 || 40060689 16 29
40033668 30 80 || 40040550 22 29 || 40060693 16 41
40033669 8 23 ]| 40040550 24 27 || 40060840 16 42
40033669 12 75 || 40040809 44 75 || 40065712 34 2
40034267 46 8 || 40040924 30 87 || 40065722 36 67
40034660 16 43 ]| 40040963 30 88 || 40066128 34 1
40034675 4 61 || 40041578 44 82 || 40067594 28 58
40034840 16 24 1| 40041579 44 83 || 40076708 36 69
40034853 48 3 || 40042121 22 1 || 40076709 36 64
40034969 26 10 || 40042141 26 16 || 40080006 16 30
40034970 26 14 ]| 40042151 40 17 1] 40083824 14 38
40034971 26 11 || 40042874 2 40 || 40083824 18 38
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40084142 2 24 1| 40091200 42 15 ]| 40097210 44 59
40084419 32 32 || 40091201 42 32 || 40097211 52 1
40084941 32 23 || 40091202 42 14 ]| 40098612 38 43
40085717 32 49 || 40091203 42 24 || 40098762 36 72
40085773 32 48 1| 40091204 42 30 || 40098763 36 73
40085784 52 13 ]| 40091205 42 22 || 40098764 36 4
40085785 52 7 [ 40091208 38 1 || 40098905 6 45
40085788 52 17 1] 40091209 38 2 || 40100131 38 28
40085789 52 16 || 40091210 38 37 || 40100900 40 21
40085790 52 15 || 40091211 38 17 ]| 40102087 54 22
40085791 52 14 ]| 40091212 46 38 || 40102831 32 50
40085792 52 8 || 40091227 6 29 || 40104434 26 2
40085793 52 6 || 40091238 42 29 || 40104435 26 3
40085794 52 3 || 40091241 46 39 || 40104436 22 2
40085795 52 4 || 40091246 38 38 || 40104436 24 2
40085796 52 21 ]| 40091256 38 7 40106574 52 19
40086678 40 14 ]| 40091257 38 6 || 40106575 52 2
40086679 40 15 ]| 40091258 14 33 || 40106576 52 11
40089557 46 11| 40091259 14 23 || 40106579 52 12
40089558 46 2 || 40091259 18 23 || 40106580 52 10
40089647 46 14 ]| 40091264 42 37 || 40106583 52 9
40091143 22 22 1| 40091265 18 33 || 40108582 34 4
40091144 22 3 || 40091266 18 41 ]| 40109415 34 49
40091179 2 20 || 40091267 18 45 || B1104051000 2 26
40091180 6 24 1| 40091282 54 1| B1116210D00 48 9
40091181 6 23 ]| 40091286 38 46 || B1402528FALA 12 84
40091182 2 47 1| 40092944 54 14 || B1402528FARA 12 86
40091183 2 50 || 40093056 54 15 || B1425526000 10 34
40091184 4 64 || 40093057 54 17 ]| B1438512B00 8 9
40091185 4 65 || 40093523 38 9 || B1438512B00 10 51
40091186 4 66 || 40094315 30 90 || B1449526000 18 43
40091187 30 62 || 40094316 30 91 || B1505227T00A 32 36
40091188 28 20 || 40094318 30 61 || B1521555000 32 2
40091189 28 53 || 40094770 14 2 || B1636581B00 28 33
40091190 28 30 || 40094771 18 2 || B1653470000 28 24
40091191 14 1 || 40094772 4 63 || B1705850000 12 68
40091192 18 11| 40094773 4 74 || B1820563000 22 12
40091193 14 41 || 40095142 30 81 || B1821051000 22 13
40091193 18 46 || 40096206 30 89 || B1821051000 24 10
40091194 16 48 || 40096325 52 22 || B1822051000 22 11
40091195 42 19 || 40096326 52 23 || B1823051000 22 20
40091196 42 26 || 40096327 52 20 || B1823051000 24 17
40091197 42 13 ]| 40096939 2 41 || B1834512000 44 72
40091198 44 89 || 40096975 40 1| B3111126000 16 33
40091199 44 90 || 40097210 42 10 || B3112704000 14 21
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B3112704000 18 21 || CM300400901 20 67 || NM6050001SP 28 28
B3114232000 14 20 || CM300400902 18 52 || NM6050001SP 38 13
B3114232000 18 20 || CM301100101 2 56 || NM6060001CP 20 66
B3115552000 16 32 || CM301100102 2 55 || NM6060001CP 28 54
B3118552F00 16 45 || CM301300001 4 78 || NM6060001SE 48 5
B3118552100 16 46 || CM600100201 54 30 | NM6060003SC 34 18
B3120125000 16 34 || €Q202000000 6 5 [| NS6080210SP 16 22
B3126012000 14 17 1| €Q202000000 22 18 || NS6090310SP 40 22
B3126012000 18 17 11 €Q202000000 24 15 || NS6110310SP 14 30
B3129012A00 14 19 || €Q252000000 6 7 || NS6110310SP 16 23
B3129012A00 16 17 1| €Q252000000 8 36 || NS6110310SP 18 30
B3129012A00 18 19 || €Q252000000 12 70 || NS6110310SP 40 9
B3132552000 16 38 || CQ303000000 6 12 || NS6110310SP 42 48
B31375270A0 14 5 || D2112555B00 2 3 || NS6110420SP 22 19
B31375270A0 18 5 || D2464555B00 38 22 || NS6110420SP 24 16
B3138527000 14 9 || D3128555D00 16 36 || NS6150310SP 50 5
B3138527000 18 9 || D3129555D00 16 37 || NS6150440SP 50 11
B3139527000 14 7 || D3159555B00 32 26 || NS6620310SP 32 27
B3139527000 18 7 || D3163555B00A 32 30 || RC0370411KP 40 27
B3141527000 14 12 ]| D3164555B00 32 45 || RC0560711KP 46 31
B3141527000 18 12 || EA9500B0100 34 59 || RC0650811KP 34 3
B3142527000 14 6 || EA9500B0100 38 45 || RE0400000K0 38 23
B3142527000 18 6 | EA9500B0100 44 91 || RE0400000K0 46 32
B3143527000 14 14 || EA9500B0200 44 92 || RE0500000K0 32 13
B3143527000 18 14 || GAK33027000 50 7 || RE0500000K0 50 18
B3214047000 16 8 || GAKA18300B0 50 15 || RE0O600000K0 34 11
B3517009000 42 43 || HK034610140 38 14 1| REO700000K0 18 56
B3525357000 42 9 || HK03464000B 38 19 || REO700000K0 50 13
B3525357000 44 58 || HK03464000B 40 20 || RE0800000K0 50 20
B3538112000 36 63 || HW500070000 40 16 || RE0900000K0 28 13
B8228125000 42 18 || MDP500B0902 54 10 || RE1000000K0 48 13
B9101490000 54 8 || MDP500B1002 54 11 ]} RO036080200 14 40
B9117051000 22 21 || MDP500B1400 8 3 || RO036080200 18 40
B9117051000 54 20 || MDP500B1400 10 4 | RO037180100 32 3
B9117563000 24 18 || MDP500B1402 54 12 ]| RO037180100 44 62
B91210120A0 54 21 || MDP500B2100 8 4 | RO044240100 26 17
BP30000010R 42 40 || MDP500B2100 10 5 [| RO048190100 42 20
BP30000010R 44 68 || MDP500B2102 54 13 ]| RO048190100 44 86
BT0500300EA 28 17 1| NM6030001SC 34 7 || RO092270200 30 78
CM200100101 4 69 || NM6030001SN 30 79 || RO195240100 42 42
CM200100102 4 68 || NM6040001SP 30 69 || RO257350100 26 42
CM200200201 2 52 || NM6040002SC 52 27 || SB120002500 6 37
CM200200202 2 53 || NM6050001SD 46 44 1| SB30953010A 24 30
CM300200001 2 49 || NM6050001SE 52 28 || SB30953010B 24 31
CM300200003 4 70 [| NM6050001SP 20 70 || SB30953010C 24 32
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SB30953010D 24 33 || SM40508555P 26 28 || SM60625005P 26 31
SD0470316TP 14 27 || SM40508555P 34 26 || SM6062502TP 8 24
SD0470316TP 16 3 || SM40508555P 40 37 || SM6062502TP 12 76
SD0470316TP 18 27 1| SM4051001SN 14 43 || SM6063002TP 38 29
SD0500301SP 40 23 || SM40510555P 4 67 || SM6063750SP 26 24
SD0601171SP 18 42 || SM40512555P 28 27 || SM6750690TP 28 25
SD0640247TP 18 60 || SM40512555P 42 8 || SM6850400SP 34 53
SD0640357TP 32 14 || SM4051405SE 52 25 || SM7050850TP 28 60
SD0640752TP 18 53 || SM40514555P 2 1 || SM8030312TP 34 54
SD0650321TP 40 4 || SM40516015C 46 4 [| SM8031612TP 30 7
SD0700328TP 38 34 || SM4052501SP 14 42 || SM8040402TP 2 23
SD0700336TP 36 68 || SM4052501SP 18 47 || SM8040412TP 20 68
SD0700346TP 36 65 || SM4055001SF 44 79 || SM8040412TP 28 23
SD0800352SP 50 14 || SM4062001SC 46 3 || SM8040412TP 30 76
SD0900356 TP 32 15 || SM5040655SN 46 34 || SM8040612TP 28 38
SD0900426 TP 28 4 || SM6030672TP 28 34 || SM8040802TP 46 36
SD0900706 TP 28 55 || SM6040602TP 32 7 || SM8050412TP 2 19
SK3412000SC 46 12 || SM6040650TP 42 47 || SM8050412TP 28 46
SL40306315C 40 3 || SM6040655TP 2 31 || SM8050502TP 46 35
SL4030641SE 40 18 || SM6040655TP 44 63 || SM8050612TP 16 20
SL6040892TN 42 21 || SM6040802TP 30 92 || SM8050612TP 32 18
SL6052592TN 6 30 || SM6041802TP 44 71 || SM80506A2TP 28 14
SL6061692TN 2 48 || SM6050450TP 20 73 || SM8051002TP 26 20
SM0051001SC 46 37 || SM6050650TP 30 71 || SM8060550TP 22 34
SM1030501SN 34 44 1| SM6050650TP 38 35 || SM8060550TP 24 28
SM1040750TP 2 30 || SM6050800SP 28 1 || SM8060552TP 6 14
SM2040750TP 2 32 || SM6050800SP 30 93 || SM8060552TP 30 82
SM4021201SC 38 44 1| SM6050802TP 40 26 || SM8060610TP 26 37
SM4040455SP 42 6 || SM6051002TP 8 21 || SM8060612TP 6 38
SM4040601SC 34 5 || SM6051002TP 38 50 || SM8060612TP 26 41
SM4040655SP 28 31 || SM6051202TP 18 51 || SM8060612TP 28 44
SM4040655SP 32 44 1| SM6051202TP 34 37 || SM80606A2TP 36 61
SM4040655SP 42 23 || SM6051400SP 28 41 || SM8060812TP 6 44
SM4040855SP 18 49 || SM6051600SP 8 28 || SM80608A2TP 6 25
SM4040855SP 32 47 1| SM6051600SP 12 81 || SM8061212TP 20 65
SM4041055SP 8 35 || SM6051600SP 28 52 || SM8061550TP 6 22
SM4041201SC 52 24 || SM6051600SP 30 74 || SM8063012TR 48 6
SM4041601SN 16 49 || SM6051850TP 30 83 || SM8081652TP 6 17
SM4042501SC 52 26 || SM6052502TP 36 62 || SM90406035C 2 28
SM4050655SP 26 34 || SM6060800SP 2 12 ]| SM9040603SC 38 12
SM4050655SP 30 85 || SM6060800SP 32 39 || SM90508505P 34 31
SM4050655SP 44 88 || SM6061150TP 6 20 || SM9051203CP 34 57
SM4050855SP 2 6 || SM6061150TP 28 29 || SM9061203SE 48 20
SM4050855SP 16 47 || SM6061200SP 34 28 || SM90618535R 48 14
SM4050855SP 18 58 || SM6061202TP 38 24 || SQ0000401M7Z 42 12
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SQ0000401MZ 44 60 || TA0500301R0 6 32 || WS0410002KP 40 36
SQ0000451M7Z 42 27 || TA0750404R0 6 1 || WS0451040KP 38 48
SQ2050453M7Z 26 45 || TA0750704R0 4 72 || WS0510002KN 52 5
SQ2060443SD 42 25 || TA0800504R0 2 9 || WS0521010KN 46 5
SQ2060451M7Z 26 35 || TA0950806R0 2 58 || WS0610002KP 38 30
SS1090520TP 34 47 || TA1030402R0 4 71 || WS0631510KP 38 25
554090415SP 10 28 || TA1250406R0 2 11 1] WT0530002KS 2 7
SS4090715SP 10 37 || TA1250406R0 4 73
SS4110515SP 38 47 || TA1250705R0 4 62
SS4110615SP 14 36 || TA1470704R0 2 57
SS54110615SP 18 36 || TA1600406R0 2 16
SS4110715SP 32 29 || TA1650406R0 2 59
SS4111215SP 32 31 || WP0350516SD 16 27
SS5090420SP 14 39 || WP0371016SD 22 16
555090420SP 18 39 || WP0371016SD 24 13
SS5091020SP 16 21 || WP0371016SD 40 30
SS6060510TP 10 22 || WP0430800SD 44 70
SS6080340SP 12 63 || WP0450000SD 10 18
556080410SP 10 27 || WP0450801SP 18 44
SS6090520SP 16 25 || WP0450801SP 38 49
556090580TP 34 48 || WP04508265C 46 33
SS6090810TP 22 15 || WP0501016SC 46 13
556090810TP 24 12 1| WP0501016SD 14 37
SS6121860SP 28 19 || WP0501016SD 18 37
556153040SP 26 23 || WP0501016SD 38 20
SS7060310SP 12 72 || WP0520656SA 28 16
SS7090510SP 14 24 || WP0520656SA 44 78
SS7090510SP 18 24 || WP0531000SC 54 3
SS7090610SP 40 29 || WP0531000SD 34 32
SS7090910TP 32 43 || WP0531000SD 36 66
SS7110710SP 10 19 || WP0531000SD 40 35
SS7110710SP 38 15 || WP0531000SD 44 80
SS7110740TP 38 11 1] WP0531001SC 46 6
SS7121410TP 50 6 || WP0531001SC 52 18
SS8080660TP 8 19 || WP0550800SP 8 22
SS8080660TP 10 43 || WP0550800SP 38 51
SS8080660TP 12 87 || WP0612056SD 38 31
SS8090670SP 16 39 || WP0621016SD 38 26
5S8110410TP 4 76 || WP0621036SP 50 10
S59110460CP 20 62 || WP0621046SP 26 25
SS9111010SP 38 21 || WP0621046SP 34 17
TA0290301M0 26 30 || WP0641600SC 46 7
TA0370301R0 6 33 || WP06516465C 54 16
TA0370301R0 10 33 || WP1021016SD 50 12
TA0490601R0 6 42 || WP1612616SE 52 29
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